BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

EVENT 1 Boys Open 400m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full I;esults

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 5:54.93 238

50m 40.35 100m 1:25.98 150m 2:11.22 200m 2:58.28 250m 3:44.18 300m 4:30.44 350m 5:14.01 400m 5:54.93
2. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 6:01.17

50m 41.29 100m 1:27.34 150m 2:14.16 200m 3:01.57 250m 3:48.27 300m 4:34.47 350m 5:18.30 400m 6:01.17
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kai FELLOWS 10 Cheshunt 6:27.19 183

50m 39.55 100m 1:28.11 150m 2:18.85 200m 3:09.48 250m 4:00.47 300m 4:49.91 350m 5:40.10 400m 6:27.19
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 5:18.54 329

50m 35.20 100m 1:14.34 150m 1:54.54 200m 2:35.16 250m 3:16.21 300m 3:57.23 350m 4:38.58 400m 5:18.54
2. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 5:24.98

50m 36.62 100m 1:17.38 150m 1:59.07 200m 2:40.65 250m 3:22.14 300m 4:04.95 350m 4:45.35 400m 5:24.98
3. Roan BRENNAN 11 Basildon Ph 5:26.23

50m 37.44 100m 1:19.07 150m 2:00.66 200m 2:42.94 250m 3:24.64 300m 4:06.36 350m 4:47.84 400m 5:26.23
4. Thomas FORD 11 Basildon Ph 5:35.19

50m 38.62 100m 1:20.32 150m 2:02.50 200m 2:44.78 250m 3:28.06 300m 4:11.59 350m 4:53.91 400m 5:35.19
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Nikita CHARYKIN 12 Thurrock 5.01.73

50m 33.09 100m 1:09.71 150m 1:48.13 200m 2:26.55 250m 3:06.10 300m 3:45.24 350m 4:24.74 400m 5:01.73
2. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 5:13.37

50m 33.89 100m 1:11.82 150m 1:51.07 200m 2:31.47 250m 3:12.12 300m 3:53.12 350m 4:33.97 400m 5:13.37
3. Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 5:18.31

50m 34.86 100m 1:14.69 150m 1:55.43 200m 2:37.59 250m 3:17.71 300m 3:59.03 350m 4:39.98 400m 5:18.31
4. Charles WILKINSON 12 Southend 5:36.42

50m 36.84 100m 1:18.27 150m 2:01.17 200m 2:44.70 250m 3:28.23 300m 4:11.97 350m 4:55.56 400m 5:36.42
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 4:52.46 426

50m 33.24 100m 1:09.93 150m 1:47.09 200m 2:24.22 250m 3:01.81 300m 3:39.17 350m 4:16.49 400m 4:52.46
2. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 5:12.79

50m 35.19 100m 1:14.12 150m 1:54.00 200m 2:33.90 250m 3:13.96 300m 3:53.96 350m 4:34.08 400m 5:12.79
3. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey Isl 5:30.18

50m 37.15 100m 1:18.61 150m 2:01.73 200m 2:43.35 250m 3:26.29 300m 4:08.68 350m 4:51.27 400m 5:30.18
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. LEWIS BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 4:15.59 638

50m 27.04 100m 57.62 150m 1:30.40 200m 2:03.88 250m 2:37.41 300m 3:10.93 350m 3:43.91 400m 4:15.59
2. Michael RIPPER 16 Co St Albans 4:19.51 609

50m 29.09 100m 1:01.26 150m 1:34.53 200m 2:08.36 250m 2:41.96 300m 3:16.29 350m 3:49.58 400m 4:19.51
3. Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 4:19.54 609

50m 2943 100m 1:01.56 150m 1:34.68 200m 2:08.09 250m 2:41.91 300m 3:16.14 350m 3:49.49 400m 4:19.54
4. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 4:27.55 556

50m 29.68 100m 1:03.03 150m 1:37.21 200m 2:12.04 250m 2:45.64 300m 3:20.49 350m 3:53.95 400m 4:27.55
5. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 4:3547 509

50m 30.40 100m 1:04.21 150m 1:38.38 200m 2:13.64 250m 2:48.67 300m 3:24.47 350m 4:00.90 400m 4:35.47
6. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 4:38.59 492

50m 30.17 100m 1:04.10 150m 1:39.14 200m 2:15.03 250m 2:50.95 300m 3:27.03 350m 4:03.51 400m 4:38.59
7. Christopher STEPHENS 15 Basildon Ph 4:38.97 490

50m 30.82 100m 1:05.30 150m 1:40.96 200m 2:16.61 250m 2:52.48 300m 3:28.19 350m 4:04.41 400m 4:38.97
8. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 4:40.30 483

50m 29.93 100m 1:04.19 150m 1:39.63 200m 2:15.75 250m 2:51.78 300m 3:28.05 350m 4:04.50 400m 4:40.30
9. Samuel COSTIN 14 Basildon Ph 4:43.59 467

50m 30.20 100m 1:05.45 150m 1:41.88 200m 2:18.85 250m 2:54.83 300m 3:31.35 350m 4:07.95 400m 4:43.59
10. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 4:43.63 467

50m 31.24 100m 1:04.75 150m 1:39.59 200m 2:14.98 250m 2:51.45 300m 3:28.78 350m 4:06.73 400m 4:43.63
11. Zane BATT 14 Cheshunt 4:45.49 458

50m 30.98 100m 1:05.43 150m 1:41.08 200m 2:17.25 250m 2:54.91 300m 3:32.63 350m 4:09.91 400m 4:45.49
12. Kieron HARRIS 15 Thurrock 4:47 61 447

50m 31.09 100m 1:05.87 150m 1:42.79 200m 2:20.05 250m 2:56.97 300m 3:34.48 350m 4:11.78 400m 4:47.61
13. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey lsl 4:49.41 439

50m 3243 100m 1:07.59 150m 1:45.25 200m 2:22.54 250m 3:00.42 300m 3:37.41 350m 4:15.32 400m 4:49.41
14. Leon WHEELER 16 Basildon Ph 4:59.94 394

50m 32.81 100m 1:10.05 150m 1:47.53 200m 2:25.72 250m 3:03.78 300m 3:43.12 350m 4:21.76 400m 4:59.94
15. Harry BASKETT 17 Southend 5:02.38 385

50m 32.11 100m 1:08.46 150m 1:47.11 200m 2:26.61 250m 3:06.94 300m 3:46.41 350m 4:25.16 400m 5:02.38
16. Kobe EASTER 16 Runnymede 5:06.91 368

50m 32.09 100m 1:08.87 150m 1:47.34 200m - 250m 3:06.38 300m 3:45.76 350m 4:26.53 400m 5:06.91
17. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 5:07.97 364

50m 34.00 100m 1:13.15 150m 1:52.24 200m 2:32.43 250m 3:11.37 300m 3:52.06 350m 4:31.03 400m 5:07.97

William NEAL 17 Canvey sl DNC
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

EVENT 2 Girls Open 400m IM

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Mia LOWE 10 Basildon Ph
50m - 100m 1:28.55 150m 2:17.12
2. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph
50m  40.93 100m 1:28.29 150m 2:16.13
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Isabella YEABSLEY 11 Hatfield
50m 37.28 100m 1:20.29 150m 2:06.82
2. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock
50m  38.26 100m 1:21.80 150m 2:09.75
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Valeria GIRON 12 Hatfield
50m 34.88 100m 1:13.06 150m 1:57.09
2. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph
50m 34.56 100m 1:13.35 150m 1:56.94
3. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge
50m - 100m 1:15.66 150m 1:56.00
Holly MORGAN 12 Hoddesdon
Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Holly LAMB 13 Southend
50m 34.48 100m 1:15.26 150m 1:57.80
2. Georgia PRITCHARD 13 Hatfield
50m 35.99 100m 1:19.73 150m 2:08.37
3. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend
50m 37.46 100m 1:18.49 150m 2:03.78
4. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph
50m 3655 100m 1:17.33 150m 2:03.75
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Amy FARTHING 19 Sevenoaks
50m 3273 100m 1:10.63
2. Rebecca HOWELL 15 Basildon Ph
50m 33.66 100m 1:09.18
3. Megan ROCHESTER 14 Saffron Wald
50m 36.89 100m 1:21.15

150m 1:50.91
150m 1:49.40

150m 2:10.86

Time
6:10.79
200m 3:01.47
6:17.87
200m 3:03.13

Time
6:00.83
200m 2:51.40
6:03.41
200m 2:56.20

Time
5:32.32
200m 2:39.86
5:33.50
200m 2:39.75
5:36.84
200m 2:36.68

DNC
DNC

Time
5:35.69
200m 2:40.69
5:50.28
200m 2:53.55
5:50.71
200m 2:47.49
5:57.33
200m 2:48.65

Time
5:12.92
200m 2:30.97
5:21.39
200m 2:28.46
6:18.66
200m 2:58.45

EVENT 3 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke
Open Age Group - FuIIAR[()asglts
a

Place Name lub Time
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN 24 Bark & Dagen 28.45
2. Jack WILLIAMS 15 Basildon Ph 3145
3. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 32.67
4.  Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 32.96
5. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 33.58
6. Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 33.82
7. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 34.04
8. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock 344
9. Ruan O'TOOLE DOUGLAS 15 Hackney 34.52
10. Khaleeq KHAN 14 Hackney 35.36
11. Ben PARADISE 15 Basildon Ph 35.40
12. Robert ALLEN 14 Sevenoaks 35.58
13. Max MOULTON 15 Dartford 36.84
14. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 37.08
15. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 37.14
16. Thomas BERRY 14 Sittingbourn 37.70
17. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 371.72
18. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 37.75
18. Oliver PILLING 14 Witham Dolph 37.75
20. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 38.56
21. Samuel ARMSDEN 16 Basildon Ph 39.75
22. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 39.76
23. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 39.86
24. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 40.09
24. Alexander JERREAT 17 Dartford 40.09
26. Demi ALLI 11 Dartford 40.25
27. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 40.58
28. Luhan BELY 15 Saffron Wald 40.72
29. Mason ALLEN 12 Basildon Ph 40.87
30. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 40.89
31. Ben READ 14 Runnymede 41.48
32. Harry BASKETT 17  Southend 41.77
33. Nicholas SPENCER 16 Basildon Ph 41.84
34. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 42.30
35. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 42.32
36. Ellis MARTIN 14 Basildon Ph 42.39
37. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 42.90
38. Kobe EASTER 16 Runnymede 43.21

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m
250m

250m

250m
250m
250m

250m

250m
250m

250m

FINA Pt
370
3:55.33 300m 4:47.70

3:59.11 300m 4:56.43

FINA Pt
402
3:46.35 300m 4:39.42

3:48.09 300m 4:40.72

FINA Pt
514
3:29.21 300m 4:18.22

3:29.93 300m 4:18.72

3:25.75 300m 4:16.70

FINA Pt
499
3:30.24 300m 4:19.24

3:41.76 300m 4:28.50

3:40.14 300m 4:32.01

3:43.18 300m 4:38.18

FINA Pt
616
3:16.43 300m 4:02.27

3:17.83 300m 4:04.72

3:54.52 300m 4:50.35

FINA Pt
800
592
528
515
487
476
467
452
448
417
415
409
368
361
359
344
343
342
342
321
293
293
291
286
286
282
275
273
270
269
258
253
251
243
243
242
233
228

350m 5:30.43

350m 5:38.64

350m 5:21.36

350m 5:22.97

350m 4:56.38
350m 4:56.88

350m 4:56.65

350m 4:58.18
350m 5:11.07
350m 5:11.95

350m 5:19.14

350m 4:38.02
350m 4:44.84

350m 5:34.60

400m 6:10.79

400m 6:17.87

400m 6:00.83

400m 6:03.41

400m 5:32.32
400m 5:33.50

400m 5:36.84

400m 5:35.69
400m 5:50.28
400m 5:50.71

400m 5:57.33

400m 5:12.92
400m 5:21.39

400m 6:18.66
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

39, Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 44.00 216
40. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 45.51 195
41. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 4555 195
42. Luke READ 12 Basildon Ph 45,65 193
43. Hayden GEAR 12 Sittingbourn 45.79 192
44, Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 45.97 189
45. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 46.06 188
45. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 46.06 188
47. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 46.16 187
48. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 46.90 178
49. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 4717 175
50. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 47.65 170
51. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 48.65 160
52. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 48.82 158
53. Forest FARROW 10 Basildon Ph 49.50 152
54. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 49.72 150
55. Kevin MOGHINA 10 Thurrock 50.23 145
56. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 50.39 144
57. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 51.31 136
58. Charlie LANE 11 Basildon Ph 51.38 135
59. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 52.09 130
60. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 52.50 127
61. Kai FELLOWS 10 Cheshunt 54.13 116
62. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 54.85 111
63. Rostilav KOVALEV 9 Basildon Ph 56.52 102
64. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 57.44 97
65. Daniel WILLIAMS 10 Cheshunt 58.25 93
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 46.90 178
2. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 49.72 150
3. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 51.31 136
4. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 52.50 127
5. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 54.85 111
6. Rostilav KOVALEV 9 Basildon Ph 56.52 102
7. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 57.44 97
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 42.32 243
2. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 45.51 195
3. LeoEASTER 10 Runnymede 4717 175
4, Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 48.65 160
5. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 48.82 158
6. Forest FARROW 10 Basildon Ph 49.50 152
7. Kevin MOGHINA 10 Thurrock 50.23 145
8. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 50.39 144
9. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 52.09 130
10. Kai FELLOWS 10 Cheshunt 54.13 116
11. Daniel WILLIAMS 10 Cheshunt 58.25 93
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. DemiALLI 11 Dartford 40.25 282
2. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 44.00 216
3. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 45.97 189
4. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 46.06 188
4. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 46.06 188
6. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 46.16 187
7. Charlie LANE 11 Basildon Ph 51.38 135
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 37.72 343
2. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 39.86 291
3. Mason ALLEN 12 Basildon Ph 40.87 270
4. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 40.89 269
5. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 42.30 243
6. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 42.90 233
7. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 4555 195
8. Luke READ 12 Basildon Ph 45,65 193
9. Hayden GEAR 12 Sittingbourn 45.79 192
10. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 47.65 170
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 38.56 321
2. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 40.09 286
3. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 40.58 275
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN 24 Bark & Dagen 28.45 800
2. Jack WILLIAMS 15 Basildon Ph 3145 592
3. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 32.67 528
4. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 32.96 515
5. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 33.58 487
6. Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 33.82 476
7. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 34.04 467
8. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock 34.41 452
9. Ruan O'TOOLE DOUGLAS 15 Hackney 34.52 448
SPORT SPORT
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

10. Khaleeq KHAN 14 Hackney 35.36 417
11. Ben PARADISE 15 Basildon Ph 35.40 415
12. Robert ALLEN 14 Sevenoaks 35.58 409
13. Max MOULTON 15 Dartford 36.84 368
14. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 37.08 361
15. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 37.14 359
16. Thomas BERRY 14 Sittingbourn 37.70 344
17. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 37.75 342
17. Oliver PILLING 14 Witham Dolph 37.75 342
19. Samuel ARMSDEN 16 Basildon Ph 39.75 293
20. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 39.76 293
21. Alexander JERREAT 17 Dartford 40.09 286
22. Luhan BELY 15 Saffron Wald 40.72 273
23. BenREAD 14 Runnymede 4148 258
24. Harry BASKETT 17 Southend 41.77 253
25. Nicholas SPENCER 16 Basildon Ph 41.84 251
26. Ellis MARTIN 14 Basildon Ph 42.39 242
27. Kobe EASTER 16  Runnymede 43.21 228

EVENT 4 Girls Open 50m Backstroke
Open Age Group - FuIIARSSgIts
a

Place Name lub Time FINA Pt
1. Emily LANE 21 Basildon Ph 3149 634
2. Amelia PEDDLE 17  Epping For't 31.76 618
3. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 3217 595
4. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 32.34 585
5. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 32.68 567
6. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 32.87 557
7. Hope PAICE 16 Maidstone 33.27 538
8. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 33.46 528
8. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 33.46 528
10. Abigayle STILL 17 Thurrock 33.85 510
11. Ella TURNER 12 Basildon Ph 34.09 500
12. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Sevenoaks 3417 496
13. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 34.31 490
13. Lucy BECKLEY 13 White Oak 34.31 490
15. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 34.33 489
16. Charlotte HARRIS 14 Maldon Shark 34.42 485
17. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 34.53 481
18. Katie VOWELL 13 Sevenoaks 34.61 477
19. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 34.72 473
20. Lilian TAGG 14 Thurrock 34.86 467
21. Elspeth WATSON 12 Sevenoaks 35.10 458
22. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 35.17 455
23. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 35.29 450
24. lsabelle SANDFORD 14 Basildon Ph 35.38 447
25. Emily COMBER 15 Runnymede 35.66 436
26. Ella LAUDER 12 Southend 35.74 434
27. Sophie JENKINSON 13 Basildon Ph 35.75 433
28. Sophia O'NEILL 11 Orpington OJ 35.78 432
29. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 35.80 431
30. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 35.84 430
31. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph 35.86 429
32. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 35.87 429
32. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 35.87 429
34. Jessica BROWN 15 Maidstone 35.91 427
35. Nicole QUILLER 10 Maidstone 36.07 422
36. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 36.13 420
36. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 36.13 420
36. Emily FALKUS 12 Runnymede 36.13 420
39. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 36.29 414
40. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 36.38 411
41. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 36.43 409
42. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 36.60 404
43. Frankie TYLER 13 Felixstowe 36.64 402
44. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 36.69 401
45. Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 36.86 395
46. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 36.91 394
47. lsabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 36.95 392
48. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks 37.07 388
49. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 3711 387
50. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 37.28 382
51. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney 37.30 381
52. Hetty ARIS 14 Saffron Wald 37.40 378
53. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 33T 378
54. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 37.48 376
55. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson 37.59 373
56. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 37.63 37
57. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 37.64 37
58. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 37.66 370
59. Olivia DOWMAN 12 Basildon Ph 37.91 363
60. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 38.13 357
61. Holly PARKS 11 Canvey Isl 38.33 351
62. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 38.35 351
63. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 38.73 341
64. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 38.85 337
65. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 38.98 334
SPORT SPORT
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

66. Rhianna DURLING 12 Southend 39.14 330
67. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 39.22 328
68. Sophie RAKER 14 Southend 39.74 315
69. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 39.77 315
70. Millie COSTIN 12 Basildon Ph 40.05 308
71. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 40.11 307
72. Niamh HARKES 11 Southend 40.23 304
73. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 40.24 304
74. Elizabeth CRUDGINGTON 12 Southend 40.33 302
75. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 40.35 301
75. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 40.35 301
77. Jessica KING 14 Basildon Ph 40.38 300
78. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 4043 299
79. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 40.54 297
80. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 40.63 295
81. Leah EASOM 12 Sittingbourn 40.66 294
82. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 40.75 292
83. Amelia RIPLEY 12 Southend 40.82 291
84. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 40.95 288
85. Kacey COSGROVE 11 Canvey sl 4114 284
86. Isabel MORLEY 12 Runnymede 41.15 284
87. Marie GIRARDET 11 Hackney 41.28 281
88. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 41.32 280
89. Grace ANDREWS 10 Basildon Ph 41.46 278
90. Rhiannon BRAME 15 Basildon Ph 41.65 274
91. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 41.74 272
92. Beth POPE 11 Sittingbourn 42.22 263
93. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald 42.35 260
94. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 42.36 260
95. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 42.38 260
96. Paige LAYBOURN-MORRIS 10 Thurrock 4247 258
97. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 4253 257
98. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 42.67 255
99. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford 43.38 242
100. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 43.60 239
101. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 43.83 235
102. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 4415 230
103. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 44.21 229
104. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock 44 .40 226
105. Bethany FEARN 11 Sittingbourn 44.42 226
106. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 44.48 225
107. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 45.27 213
108. Mia POPE 10 Sittingbourn 47.83 181
109. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 48.55 173
110. Roxanne COKER 9 Thurrock 49.47 163
111. Sophia BENTLEY 9 Dartford 49.62 162
112. Neve TURVEY 9 Basildon Ph 51.55 144
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 38.35 351
2. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 39.77 315
3. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 41.74 272
4. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 4415 230
5. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 44.21 229
6. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 48.55 173
7. Roxanne COKER 9 Thurrock 49.47 163
8. Sophia BENTLEY 9 Dartford 49.62 162
9. Neve TURVEY 9 Basildon Ph 51.55 144
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt
1. Nicole QUILLER 10 Maldstone 36.07 422
2. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 40.54 297
3. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 40.75 292
4. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 40.95 288
5. Grace ANDREWS 10 Basildon Ph 41.46 278
6. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 42.36 260
7. Paige LAYBOURN-MORRIS 10 Thurrock 4247 258
8. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 4267 255
9. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 43.60 239
10. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 44.48 225
11. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 4527 213
12. Mia POPE 10 Sittingbourn 47.83 181
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sophia O'NEILL 11 Orpington OJ 35.78 432
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 37.11 387
3. Holly PARKS 11 Canvey sl 38.33 351
4. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 40.11 307
5. Niamh HARKES 11 Southend 40.23 304
6. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 40.35 301
6. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 40.35 301
8. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 40.43 299
9. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 40.63 295
10. Kacey COSGROVE 11 Canvey lsl 41.14 284
11. Marie GIRARDET 11 Hackney 41.28 281
12. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 41.32 280
13. Beth POPE 11 Sittingbourn 42.22 263
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

14. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 4253 257
15. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 4383 235
16. Bethany FEARN 11 Sittingbourn 44.42 226
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt
1. Ella TURNER 12 Basndon Ph 34.09 500
2. Elspeth WATSON 12 Sevenoaks 35.10 458
3. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 35.17 455
4. Ella LAUDER 12 Southend 35.74 434
5. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph 35.86 429
6. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 35.87 429
7. Emily FALKUS 12 Runnymede 36.13 420
8. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 36.69 401
9. Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 36.86 395
10. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 33T 378
11. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 37.48 376
12. Olivia DOWMAN 12 Basildon Ph 37.91 363
13. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 38.13 357
14. Rhianna DURLING 12 Southend 39.14 330
15. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 39.22 328
16. Millie COSTIN 12 Basildon Ph 40.05 308
17. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 40.24 304
18. Elizabeth CRUDGINGTON 12 Southend 40.33 302
19. Leah EASOM 12 Sittingbourn 40.66 294
20. Amelia RIPLEY 12 Southend 40.82 291
21. lsabel MORLEY 12 Runnymede 41.15 284
22. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald 42.35 260
23. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 42.38 260
24. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford 43.38 242
25. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock 44.40 226
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 32.34 585
2. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 34.31 490
2. Lucy BECKLEY 13 White Oak 34.31 490
4. Katie VOWELL 13 Sevenoaks 34.61 477
5. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 35.29 450
6. Sophie JENKINSON 13 Basildon Ph 35.75 433
7. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 35.87 429
8. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 36.29 414
9. Frankie TYLER 13  Felixstowe 36.64 402
10. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks 37.07 388
11. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson 37.59 373
12. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 37.63 37
13. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 37.64 3N
14. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 37.66 370
15. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 38.85 337
16. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 38.98 334
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emily LANE 21 Basildon Ph 3149 634
2. Amelia PEDDLE 17 Epping For't 31.76 618
3. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 3217 595
4. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 32.68 567
5. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 32.87 557
6. Hope PAICE 16 Maidstone 33.27 538
7. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 33.46 528
7. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 33.46 528
9. Abigayle STILL 17 Thurrock 33.85 510
10. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Sevenoaks 3417 496
11. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 34.33 489
12. Charlotte HARRIS 14 Maldon Shark 34.42 485
13. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 34.53 481
14. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 34.72 473
15. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 34.86 467
16. Isabelle SANDFORD 14 Basildon Ph 35.38 447
17. Emily COMBER 15 Runnymede 35.66 436
18. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 35.80 431
19. Amelie BROWN 15  Watford SC 35.84 430
20. Jessica BROWN 15 Maidstone 35.91 427
21. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 36.13 420
21. Milie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 36.13 420
23. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 36.38 411
24. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 36.43 409
25. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 36.60 404
26. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 36.91 394
27. lsabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 36.95 392
28. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 37.28 382
29. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney 37.30 381
30. Hetty ARIS 14 Saffron Wald 37.40 378
31. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 38.73 341
32. Sophie RAKER 14 Southend 39.74 315
33. Jessica KING 14 Basildon Ph 40.38 300
34. Rhiannon BRAME 15 Basildon Ph 41.65 274
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)

License 1ER180211

EVENT 5 Boys Open 200m Butterfly

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph
2. William DOWNES 11 StFelix Sch
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Nikita CHARYKIN 12 Thurrock
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Jimmy TAYLOR 13 Thurrock

2. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph
3. Daniel LEGON 13 Basildon Ph
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph
2. Mason HUNNISETT 15 Basildon Ph
3. Liam BRENNAN 15 Basildon Ph
4. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph
5. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey sl
6. George WISE 14 Dartford

Time
3:03.07
3:113.78

Time
2:45.82

Time
2:29.49
2:32.42
2:44.10

Time
2:11.54
2:18.33
2:19.02
2:31.77
2:34.46
2:37.89

EVENT 6 Girls Open 200m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe
2. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph
3. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph
4. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph
5. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu

1. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basﬂdon Ph
2. Paige LAYBOURN-MORRIS 10 Thurrock

3. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock

4. Lena WESTGATE 10 Hackney

5. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock

6. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph
7. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu

1. Sophia O'NEILL 11 Orplngton oJ
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph
3. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks
4. Holly PARKS 11 Canvey sl
5. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock

6. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt
7. Niamh HARKES 11 Southend
8. Jessica CLARKE 11 Basildon Ph
9. Kacey COSGROVE 11 Canvey Isl
10. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock

2. Ella TURNER 12 Basildon Ph
3. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl
4. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford

5. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley

6. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock

7. Olivia DOWMAN 12 Basildon Ph
8. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock

9. Amelia RIPLEY 12 Southend
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph
2. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph
3. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph
4. Holly LAMB 13 Southend

5. Antonia JUBB 13 Hatfield

6. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby
7. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney

8. Mya DIBOLL 13 Maidstone
9. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend
10. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl
11. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks
12. Amelia FRISBY 13 Orpington OJ
13. Frankie TYLER 13 Felixstowe
14. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow
15. Caitlyn WHITE 13 Felixstowe

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

FINA Pt
225
190

FINA Pt
304

FINA Pt
415
391
313

FINA Pt
609
523
516
396
376
352

FINA Pt
350
245
239
189
183

FINA Pt
348
334
282
270
230
221
173

FINA Pt
426
386
367
361
360
341
338
315
277
225

FINA Pt
474
469
439
428
381
381
348
335
319

FINA Pt
529
501
472
468
448
437
432
427
423
414
410
394
378
372
333

50
38.68

50
36.21

50
33.66
33.40
3291

50
29.05
32.65
30.13
32.74
33.20
33.93

50
37.81
40.66
41.53
43.79

50
36.73
37.54
38.27
39.07
4227
44 .52
44.37

50
34.13
34.12
36.45
36.79
36.16
34.82
37.15
37.46
36.20
42.26

50
32.64
33.98
33.75
34.47
35.40
36.50
36.09
36.07
39.25

50
31.74
33.04
33.72
34.32
33.48
33.59
33.88
34.33
33.72
34.71
34.75
34.68
3549
34.43
36.70

100
1:23.30
1:29.92

150
2:13.75
2:23.26

4.32

SSo®
[S20)\ I — ]
NS =

52.25
:52.04
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ellie WHEELER 15 Basildon Ph 2:08.23 683 3010  1:02.84  1:35.65
2. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 2:11.56 633 2924 1:0295  1:36.71
3. Rianna SMITH 19 Basildon Ph 2:13.59 604 30.81 1:0463  1:39.03
4.  Amelia PEDDLE 17 Epping For't 2:14.26 595 3178  1:0592  1:40.53
5. Tegan WOLLASTON 18 Cheshunt 2:16.62 565 3116  1:.0527  1:41.07
6. ErinLEE 16 Basildon Ph 2:17.45 555 3146  1:0607  1:41.80
7. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Sevenoaks 2:20.36 521 3260  1:0805 1:44.88
8. Rebecca HOWELL 15 Basildon Ph 2:20.82 516 3153  1:.06.74  1:44.16
9. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 2:21.30 511 3240  1:0806  1:44.70
10. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 2:21.37 510 3291  1.0886  1:45.82
11. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 2:21.86 505 3148  1:.06.71  1:4446
12. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 2:22.15 502 3226 1:09.05  1:46.22
13. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 2:23.09 492 3273 1.0861  1:45.82
14. Milie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 2:23.49 488 3375  1:0985  1:47.03
15. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 2:24.94 473 3419 111156  1:49.22
16. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 2:25.36 469 3318 1:0954  1:47.96
17. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 2:26.30 460 3357 11050  1:48.80
18. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 2:26.31 460 3378  1:1079  1:49.52
19. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 2:26.32 460 3302  1:1081  1:49.61
20. Laura WRIGHT 15  Sevenoaks 2:27.01 453 3339 111126 1:49.69
21. Annabel SPEERS 17 Basildon Ph 2:27.30 451 3523 11324  1:50.48
22. Isabelle SANDFORD 14 Basildon Ph 2:30.41 423 3442 11254 1:5153
23. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 2:33.75 396 3501  1:1370  1:54.07
24. Jessica OATEN 15 Basildon Ph 2:34.49 391 3512 11357  1:54.56
25. Megan ROCHESTER 14 Saffron Wald 2:42.10 338 3561  1:15.85  1:59.05
26. Rhiannon BRAME 15 Basildon Ph 2:49.50 296 3822  1:22037  2:05.12
EVENT 7 Boys Open 100m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 1:26.73 213 42.20
2. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 1:32.77 174 47.01
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 1:28.31 202 43.72
2. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 1:29.27 195 45.12
3. LeoEASTER 10 Runnymede 1:31.19 183 4457
4. Forest FARROW 10 Basildon Ph 1:33.97 167 -
5. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 1:36.09 157 4747
6. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 1:38.10 147 48.06
7. Daniel WILLIAMS 10 Cheshunt 1:55.79 89 56.70
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 1:221.11 261 39.63
2. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 1:221.77 254 39.80
3. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 1:23.76 237 41.16
4. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 1:24.80 228 41.70
5. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 1:25.23 225 41.83
6. Thomas FORD 11 Basildon Ph 1:25.93 219 42.37
7. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 1:27.26 209 42.65
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 1:13.11 356 35.23
2. Mason ALLEN 12 Basildon Ph 1:16.50 31 36.73
3. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 1:16.83 307 3743
4. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 1:17.90 294 37.93
5. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 1:21.44 258 40.12
6. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 1:23.27 241 41.23
7. Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 1:23.35 240 40.33
8. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 1:25.19 225 41.64
9. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 1:26.39 216 42.56
10. Charles WILKINSON 12 Southend 1:26.44 215 42.27
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Mathew HARVEY 13 Basildon Ph 1:10.36 400 34.24
2. Nathan GRAY 13 Southend 1:13.36 353 34.97
3. Jimmy TAYLOR 13 Thurrock 1:14.07 343 36.32
4. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 1:14.83 332 36.69
5. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 1:14.84 332 36.36
6. Oliver SHEAD 13 Witham Dolph 1:19.58 276 38.92
7. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 1:23.67 237 40.68
8. TomHILTON 13 Deben 1:24.85 228 41.7
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basildon Ph 1:00.10 642 29.05
2. Samuel PERKS 15 Basildon Ph 1:00.17 639 29.49
3. Liam BRENNAN 15 Basildon Ph 1:03.74 538 30.89
4. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 1:04.33 523 30.67
5. Ben PARADISE 15 Basildon Ph 1:07.36 456 33.01
6. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 1:07.44 454 32.92
7. Samuel COSTIN 14 Basildon Ph 1:07.47 453 32.63
8. Zane BATT 14 Cheshunt 1:07.97 443 3257
9. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 1:08.04 442 32.94
10. Kieron HARRIS 15 Thurrock 1:08.45 434 32.88
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

11. Robert ALLEN 14 Sevenoaks 1:09.38 417 33.86
12. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 1:10.40 399 34.37
13. Ethan GEAR 14 Sittingbourn 1:12.21 370 34.76
14. Daniel BLERKOM 14 Southend 1:12.84 360 34.67
15. Samuel ARMSDEN 16 Basildon Ph 1:15.26 327 35.93
16. Harry BASKETT 17 Southend 1:15.36 325 36.28
17. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 1:15.41 325 36.77
18. Nicholas SPENCER 16 Basildon Ph 1:17.24 302 37.63
19. Max MOULTON 15 Dartford 1:20.09 27 39.18

EVENT 8 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 1:39.57 269 47.26
2. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 1:50.11 199 52.89
3. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 1:50.50 197 53.34
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Mia LOWE 10 Basildon Ph 1:34.68 313 48.17
2. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 1:38.74 276 48.15
3. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 1:39.77 268 47.79
4. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 1:42.74 245 49.71
5. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 1:43.65 239 49.41
6. Lena WESTGATE 10 Hackney 1:45.74 225 -
7. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 1:50.60 196 51.53
8. Mia POPE 10 Sittingbourn 1:55.69 172 52.69
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 1:36.49 296 44 .48
2. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 1:38.03 282 46.85
3. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 1:38.19 281 4590
4.  Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 1:43.40 241 48.87
5. Kacey COSGROVE 11 Canvey Isl 1:44.49 233 47.71
6. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 1:47.10 216 -
7. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 1:53.53 182 54.39
8. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 1:53.90 180 52.20
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph 1:22.92 467 39.34
2. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph 1:24.10 447 39.32
3. Alexa MILES-STEVENS 12 Thurrock 1:26.31 414 40.39
4. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 1:26.93 405 40.80
5. Elspeth WATSON 12 Sevenoaks 1:27.79 393 -
6. Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 1:28.60 383 42.41
7. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 1:29.58 370 42.82
8. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 1:31.09 352 4461
9. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford 1:31.25 350 43.71
10. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 1:31.72 345 43.40
11. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 1:32.84 332 4347
12. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC 1:34.17 319 43.11
13. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 1:34.53 315 46.41
13. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey Isl 1:34.53 315 4454
15. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 1:36.62 295 46.61
16. Elizabeth CRUDGINGTON 12 Southend 1:37.58 286 46.06
17. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 1:38.28 280 48.70
18. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock 1:39.08 273 48.76
19. Leah EASOM 12 Sittingbourn 1:42.02 250 47.96
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Niamh KELLY 13 Hatfield 1:25.10 432 40.45
2. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson 1:26.80 407 4167
3. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 1:28.03 390 41.37
4. Sophie JENKINSON 13 Basildon Ph 1:29.01 377 42.52
5. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:29.62 370 43.55
6. Holly LAMB 13 Southend 1:29.81 367 43.59
7. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:30.93 354 4244
8. Amelia FRISBY 13 Orpington OJ 1:36.63 295 46.75
9. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 1:36.80 293 44.81

Katie VOWELL 13 Sevenoaks DNC

14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Vejune PETRAITYTE 15 Basildon Ph 1:16.36 598 36.01
2. Aoife MARLEY 16 Witham Dolph 1:17.19 579 36.73
3. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 1:18.43 552 36.87
4. Alara NORTON 16 Hatfield 1:18.64 547 37.54
5. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 1:18.85 543 37.26
6. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 1:21.26 496 38.01
7. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock 1:22.08 481 38.12
8. Poppy ALLEN 14 Basildon Ph 1:22.75 470 38.95
9. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney 1:23.64 455 40.04
10. Ela NORTON 14 Hatfield 1:23.97 450 -
11. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 1:25.58 425 39.81
12. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph 1:26.03 418 40.61
13. lIsabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 1:26.12 417 4147
14. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 1:26.72 408 41.40
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~ BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet
(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)

q‘%,,,mo License 1ER180211

15 Roisin CLIFFORD 15 Epping For't 1:27.87 302 4218

16. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 1:34.55 315 44 57
Abigail HURST 17  Berkhamsted DNC

EVENT 9 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN 24 Bark & Dagen 28.65 784

2. Jack WILLIAMS 15 Basildon Ph 31.39 596

3. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 33.11 508

4. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 33.55 488

5. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 33.96 470

6. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 34.07 466

7. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock 34.77 438

8. Ruan O'TOOLE DOUGLAS 15 Hackney 34.92 433

EVENT 10 FINAL OF EVENT 4 Girls Open 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Emily LANE 21 Basildon Ph 3142 638

2. Amelia PEDDLE 17 Epping For't 31.82 615

3. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 3245 579

4. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 32.61 571

5. Hope PAICE 16 Maidstone 32.89 556

6. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 33.19 541

7. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 33.32 535

8. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 3345 529

EVENT 11 Boys Open 50m Freestyle
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN 24 Bark & Dagen 23.88 671
2. Henry RENNOLLS 17 White Oak 24.56 617
3. Lee BAKER 22 Bark & Dagen 25.25 567
4.  Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 25.28 565
5. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 25.59 545
6. Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 25.90 526
7. Daniel LUSH 17 Cheshunt 25.98 521
8. George ROGERS 17  Saffron Wald 26.05 517
9. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 26.15 511
10. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt 26.26 504
11. Samuel MILLER 15 Bo Southend 26.44 494
12. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 26.47 492
13. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 26.81 474
14. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 26.95 467
15. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 26.97 466
16. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 27.06 461
17. James CORNER 14 Berkhamsted 27.09 459
18. Oliver LEGON 15 Basildon Ph 2710 459
19. Teddy WALLACE 15  Sevenoaks 27.11 458
20. Samuel NEWMAN 19 Berkhamsted 27117 455
20. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 27117 455
22. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 27.25 451
23. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 21.57 436
24. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 27.69 430
25. Mide OLAJIDE 13 Thurrock 28.03 415
26. Michael EYRES 15 Basildon Ph 28.25 405
27. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 28.27 404
28. Ben WALLACE 18 Sevenoaks 28.29 403
29. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 28.32 402
30. Ben STREBEL 13 Sevenoaks 2847 396
31. Ruan O'TOOLE DOUGLAS 15 Hackney 28.62 389
32. George WISE 14 Dartford 28.63 389
33. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 28.64 389
34. Joseph PARKER 15 Hackney 28.67 387
35. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 28.68 387
36. Rory GRIMSHAW 16 Witham Dolph 28.71 386
37. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 28.76 384
38. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 28.78 383
39. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey sl 28.88 379
40. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 28.89 379
41. Marcus HUMPHREY 14 Sevenoaks 28.97 376
42. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 29.14 369
43. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 29.17 368
43. Max MOULTON 15 Dartford 29.17 368
45. Luhan BELY 15  Saffron Wald 29.29 363
46. Daniel LEGON 13 Basildon Ph 29.35 361
47. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 29.76 346
47. Samuel ARMSDEN 16 Basildon Ph 29.76 346
49. Denholm BLAKE 14 Basildon Ph 29.80 345
50. Caiden HIBBERT 12 Sevenoaks 30.17 332
51. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 30.28 329
52. Oliver PILLING 14 Witham Dolph 30.31 328
53. Ethan GEAR 14 Sittingbourn 30.48 322
54. Kobe EASTER 16 Runnymede 30.58 319
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55. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 30.80 312
56. Jack GOODWIN 14 Basildon Ph 30.87 310
57. Harry RICHARDSON 13 Southend 30.94 308
58. Oliver SHEAD 13 Witham Dolph 31.29 298
59. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 31.34 297
60. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 31.39 295
61. Ben READ 14 Runnymede 3143 294
62. Alexander JERREAT 17 Dartford 31.60 289
63. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 31.85 282
64. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 3233 270
65. Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 3242 268
66. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 32.50 266
67. James POULTON 13 Croydon Amph 32.60 263
68. Ben GOODWIN 18 Basildon Ph 32.90 256
69. Demi ALLI 11 Dartford 33.24 248
70. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 33.27 248
71. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 33.55 242
72. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 33.65 239
73. Ellis MARTIN 14 Basildon Ph 33.81 236
74. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 33.95 233
75. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 34.00 232
76. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 34.09 230
76. Roan BRENNAN 11 Basildon Ph 34.09 230
78. Bayley HINDLE 11 Saffron Wald 34.27 227
78. Tom HILTON 13 Deben 34.27 227
80. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 34.33 225
81. Daniel BOBOYE 10  Thurrock 34.39 224
82. Freddie GARDNER 12 Southend 34.42 224
83. Ramsey EBDON 12 Canvey Isl 34.49 222
84. Ayobami AKINDELE 10  Thurrock 34.85 215
85. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 34.94 214
86. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 35.02 212
87. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 35.08 211
88. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 35.13 210
89. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey Isl 35.22 209
90. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 35.26 208
91. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 35.36 206
92. George CHURCH 10 Basildon Ph 35.47 204
93. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 35.58 202
94. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 35.74 200
95. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 36.01 195
96. Liam RAFFERTY 11 Basildon Ph 36.18 193
97. William DOWNES 11 StFelix Sch 36.25 191
98. Alexander BULL 11 Saffron Wald 36.29 191
99. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 36.36 190
100. Ryan WEST 11 Thurrock 36.37 190
101. Jensen LARTHE 10 Southend 36.66 185
102. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 36.75 184
103. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 36.91 181
104. Kevin MOGHINA 10 Thurrock 36.92 181
105. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 37.16 178
106. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 37.25 176
107. Andrew CORNER 10 Berkhamsted 40.12 141
108. Daniel BAYLEY 10 Basildon Ph 4157 127
109. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 42.77 116
110. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 44.31 105
111. Matthew NORMAN 9 Basildon Ph 4548 97

Oliver WOODFORD 12 Canvey Isl DNC

Jack DESPY 9 Basildon Ph DNC

Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney DNC

William NEAL 17 Canvey sl DNC

Samuel LITTLE 15 Basildon Ph DNC

James ANGELL 16 Dartford DNC
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 34.33 225
2. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 35.74 200
3. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 37.25 176
4. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 42.77 116
5. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 44.31 105
6. Matthew NORMAN 9 Basildon Ph 4548 97

Jack DESPY 9 Basildon Ph DNC
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 34.39 224
2. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 34.85 215
3. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 34.94 214
4. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 35.02 212
5. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 35.26 208
6. George CHURCH 10 Basildon Ph 35.47 204
7. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 36.36 190
8. Jensen LARTHE 10  Southend 36.66 185
9. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 36.91 181
10. Kevin MOGHINA 10  Thurrock 36.92 181
11. Andrew CORNER 10 Berkhamsted 40.12 141
12. Daniel BAYLEY 10 Basildon Ph 41.57 127

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
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Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 31.85 282
2. DemiALLI 11 Dartford 33.24 248
3. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 33.55 242
4. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 33.65 239
5. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 33.95 233
6. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 34.00 232
7. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 34.09 230
7. Roan BRENNAN 11 Basildon Ph 34.09 230
9. Bayley HINDLE 11 Saffron Wald 34.27 227
10. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 35.08 211
11. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 35.13 210
12. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey Isl 35.22 209
13. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 35.36 206
14. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 35.58 202
15. Liam RAFFERTY 11 Basildon Ph 36.18 193
16. William DOWNES 11 StFelix Sch 36.25 191
17. Alexander BULL 11 Saffron Wald 36.29 191
18. Ryan WEST 11 Thurrock 36.37 190
19. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 37.16 178
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 28.64 389
2. Caiden HIBBERT 12 Sevenoaks 30.17 332
3. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 30.28 329
4. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 31.34 297
5. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 3233 270
6. Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 3242 268
7. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 32.50 266
8. Freddie GARDNER 12 Southend 34.42 224
9. Ramsey EBDON 12 Canvey sl 34.49 222
10. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 36.01 195
11. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 36.75 184
Oliver WOODFORD 12 Canvey sl DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 27.06 461
2. Mide OLAJIDE 13 Thurrock 28.03 415
3. Ben STREBEL 13 Sevenoaks 28.47 396
4. Daniel LEGON 13 Basildon Ph 29.35 361
5. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 29.76 346
6. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 30.80 312
7. Harry RICHARDSON 13 Southend 30.94 308
8. Oliver SHEAD 13 Witham Dolph 31.29 298
9. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 31.39 295
10. James POULTON 13 Croydon Amph 32.60 263
11. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 33.27 248
12. Tom HILTON 13 Deben 34.27 227
Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney DNC
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN 24 Bark & Dagen 23.88 671
Henry RENNOLLS 17 White Oak 24.56 617
3. Lee BAKER 22 Bark & Dagen 25.25 567
4. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 25.28 565
5. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 25.59 545
6. Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 25.90 526
7. Daniel LUSH 17 Cheshunt 25.98 521
8. George ROGERS 17  Saffron Wald 26.05 517
9. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 26.15 511
10. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt 26.26 504
11. Samuel MILLER 15 Bo Southend 26.44 494
12. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 26.47 492
13. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 26.81 474
14. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 26.95 467
15. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 26.97 466
16. James CORNER 14 Berkhamsted 27.09 459
17. Oliver LEGON 15 Basildon Ph 27.10 459
18. Teddy WALLACE 15  Sevenoaks 27.11 458
19. Samuel NEWMAN 19 Berkhamsted 2717 455
19. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 2717 455
21. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 27.25 451
22. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 27.57 436
23. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 27.69 430
24. Michael EYRES 15 Basildon Ph 28.25 405
25. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 28.27 404
26. Ben WALLACE 18 Sevenoaks 28.29 403
27. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 28.32 402
28. Ruan O'TOOLE DOUGLAS 15 Hackney 28.62 389
29. George WISE 14 Dartford 28.63 389
30. Joseph PARKER 15 Hackney 28.67 387
31. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 28.68 387
32. Rory GRIMSHAW 16 Witham Dolph 28.71 386
33. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 28.76 384
34. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 28.78 383
35. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey lsl 28.88 379
36. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 28.89 379
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37. Marcus HUMPHREY 14 Sevenoaks 28.97 376
38. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 29.14 369
39. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 29.17 368
39. Max MOULTON 15 Dartford 29.17 368
41. Luhan BELY 15  Saffron Wald 29.29 363
42. Samuel ARMSDEN 16 Basildon Ph 29.76 346
43. Denholm BLAKE 14 Basildon Ph 29.80 345
44. Oliver PILLING 14 Witham Dolph 30.31 328
45, Ethan GEAR 14 Sittingbourn 30.48 322
46. Kobe EASTER 16 Runnymede 30.58 319
47. Jack GOODWIN 14 Basildon Ph 30.87 310
48. Ben READ 14 Runnymede 3143 294
49. Alexander JERREAT 17 Dartford 31.60 289
50. Ben GOODWIN 18 Basildon Ph 32.90 256
51. Ellis MARTIN 14 Basildon Ph 33.81 236

William NEAL 17 Canvey sl DNC

Samuel LITTLE 15 Basildon Ph DNC

James ANGELL 16 Dartford DNC

EVENT 12 Girls Open 50m Butterfly
Open Age Group - FuIIARgsuIts
a

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 29.67 558
2. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 30.01 539
3. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 30.04 537
4. Martine TRAN 16 Thurrock 30.06 536
5. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 30.34 522
6. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 30.40 518
7. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 30.88 495
8. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 31.33 474
9. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 31.53 465
10. Ellen NORTHWOOD 17 Berkhamsted 3212 439
11. Abbie PHILLIPS 16 Grantham 3222 435
12. Constance PHILLIPS 12 Grantham 32.29 433
12. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 32.29 433
14. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 32.62 420
15. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 32.85 411
16. Emily COMBER 15 Runnymede 32.86 410
17. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 33.15 400
18. Evlin SERVIS 17 Basildon Ph 33.28 395
19. Kitty JARVIS 14 Harlow Pen 33.34 393
20. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 33.35 393
21. Roisin CLIFFORD 15 Epping For't 33.39 391
22. Abigayle STILL 17 Thurrock 3342 390
23. Ciara MCAULEY 12 Saffron Wald 33.90 374
23. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 33.90 374
25. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 34.07 368
26. Junayna AHMED 14  Bark & Dagen 34.12 367
27. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 34.19 364
28. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 34.28 361
29. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 34.44 356
30. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 34.45 356
31. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 34.57 352
32. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 34.72 348
33. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 34.73 348
34. Jasmine WOOD 14 Witham Dolph 34.75 347
35. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 34.88 343
36. Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 34.90 343
37. Jodie WRIGHT 14 Saffron Wald 35.01 339
37. Rachel HARRIS 17 Maldon Shark 35.01 339
39. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 35.07 338
40. Aimee ARMSDEN 14 Basildon Ph 35.20 334
41. Kayla MOERMAN 11 Sittingbourn 35.21 334
41. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks 35.21 334
43, Isabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 35.27 332
44. Mya DIBOLL 13 Maidstone 35.40 328
45. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 35.65 321
46. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 35.72 319
47. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 35.88 315
47. Olivia CHURCH 12 Basildon Ph 35.88 315
49. Lily FLETCHER 14 Witham Dolph 35.95 313
50. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 36.04 3N
51. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 36.25 306
51. Maya MALHOTRA 12 Croydon Amph 36.25 306
53. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 36.32 304
54. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 36.53 299
55. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 36.56 298
56. Ruth WILKINSON 14 Saffron Wald 36.82 292
57. Lily ROGERS 11 Hoddesdon 36.97 288
58. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 37.48 276
59. lssie STARES 12 Watford SC 37.56 275
60. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 37.58 274
61. Emma NOBLE 12 Sevenoaks 37.79 270
62. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 37.82 269
63. Mia LOWE 10 Basildon Ph 38.07 264
64. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 38.37 258
65. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 38.48 255
SPORT SPORT

S Page 13 of 36 $

SYSTEMS, SYSTEMS




BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

66. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 38.51 255
67. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 38.86 248
68. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 39.02 245
69. Ellie BROWN 13 Orpington OJ 39.18 242
70. Sophie RAKER 14 Southend 39.29 240
71. Rhianna DURLING 12 Southend 39.31 240
72. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 39.41 238
73. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 39.45 237
74. Beth POPE 11 Sittingbourn 39.78 231
75. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 39.81 231
76. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 40.06 226
77. Bethany FEARN 11 Sittingbourn 40.24 223
77. Jessica CLARKE 11 Basildon Ph 40.24 223
79. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 40.37 221
80. Sophie HODGKINSON 13  Saffron Wald 40.39 221
81. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 40.79 214
82. Millie COSTIN 12 Basildon Ph 40.89 213
83. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 41.31 206
84. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 42.58 188
85. Lena WESTGATE 10 Hackney 43.04 182
86. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 43.25 180
87. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 4427 168
88. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 44.47 165
89. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 4485 161
90. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 4491 160
91. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 46.94 140
92. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 48.52 127
93. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 49.54 119
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 39.41 238
2. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 40.37 221
3. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 44.91 160
4.  Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 46.94 140
5. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 49.54 119
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 34.28 361
2. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 37.58 274
3. Mia LOWE 10 Basildon Ph 38.07 264
4. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 38.48 255
5. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 39.02 245
6. Lena WESTGATE 10 Hackney 43.04 182
7. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 43.25 180
8. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 44.27 168
9. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 44.47 165
10. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 4485 161
11. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 48.52 127
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kayla MOERMAN 11 Sittingbourn 35.21 334
2. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 35.65 321
3. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 35.72 319
4. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 35.88 315
5. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 36.32 304
6. Lily ROGERS 11 Hoddesdon 36.97 288
7. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 37.82 269
8. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 38.86 248
9. Beth POPE 11 Sittingbourn 39.78 231
10. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 40.06 226
11. Bethany FEARN 11 Sittingbourn 40.24 223
11. Jessica CLARKE 11 Basildon Ph 40.24 223
13. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 40.79 214
14. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 41.31 206
15. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 42.58 188
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 30.88 495
2. Constance PHILLIPS 12 Grantham 32.29 433
3. Ciara MCAULEY 12 Saffron Wald 33.90 374
4. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 34.07 368
5. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 34.45 356
6. Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 34.90 343
7. Olivia CHURCH 12 Basildon Ph 35.88 315
8. Maya MALHOTRA 12 Croydon Amph 36.25 306
9. LeahLIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 3748 276
10. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC 37.56 275
11. Emma NOBLE 12 Sevenoaks 37.79 270
12. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 38.37 258
13. Rhianna DURLING 12 Southend 39.31 240
14. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 39.45 237
15. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 39.81 231
16. Millie COSTIN 12 Basildon Ph 40.89 213
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 31.53 465
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2. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 34.44 356
3. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 34.88 343
4. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 35.07 338
5. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks 35.21 334
6. MyaDIBOLL 13 Maidstone 35.40 328
7. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 36.04 3N
8. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 36.53 299
9. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 36.56 298
10. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 38.51 255
11. Ellie BROWN 13 Orpington OJ 39.18 242
12. Sophie HODGKINSON 13 Saffron Wald 40.39 221
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 29.67 558
2. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 30.01 539
3. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 30.04 537
4. Martine TRAN 16  Thurrock 30.06 536
5. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 30.34 522
6. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 30.40 518
7. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 31.33 474
8. Ellen NORTHWOOD 17 Berkhamsted 3212 439
9. Abbie PHILLIPS 16  Grantham 32.22 435
10. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 32.29 433
11. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 32.62 420
12. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 32.85 411
13. Emily COMBER 15 Runnymede 32.86 410
14. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 33.15 400
15. Evlin SERVIS 17 Basildon Ph 33.28 395
16. Kitty JARVIS 14 Harlow Pen 33.34 393
17. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 33.35 393
18. Roisin CLIFFORD 15 Epping For't 33.39 391
19. Abigayle STILL 17 Thurrock 3342 390
20. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 33.90 374
21. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 34.12 367
22. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 34.19 364
23. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 34.57 352
24. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 34.72 348
25. Olivia CHAPMAN 15  Sevenoaks 34.73 348
26. Jasmine WOOD 14 Witham Dolph 34.75 347
27. Jodie WRIGHT 14 Saffron Wald 35.01 339
27. Rachel HARRIS 17 Maldon Shark 35.01 339
29. Aimee ARMSDEN 14 Basildon Ph 35.20 334
30. Isabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 35.27 332
31. Lily FLETCHER 14 Witham Dolph 35.95 313
32. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 36.25 306
33. Ruth WILKINSON 14 Saffron Wald 36.82 292
34. Sophie RAKER 14 Southend 39.29 240

EVENT 13 Boys Open 200m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 3:04.26 236 40.20 1:2758  2:25.35
2. Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph 3:15.07 199 43.82 1:33.26  2:33.85
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 3:11.69 210 45.35 1:31.74 -
2. George CHURCH 10 Basildon Ph 3:115.51 198 4427 1:31.86  2:31.63
3. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 31713 193 46.65 1:38.16  2:32.73
4. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 3:26.15 169 50.63 1:39.92 24288
5. Jensen LARTHE 10 Southend 3:26.47 168 47.72 1:37.91 2:42.26
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 2:54.38 279 37.16 12196 211542
2. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 2:58.39 260 38.67  1:2260  2:18.65
3. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 3:00.43 252 40.80 1:2547  2:22.81
4. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 3:08.28 221 42.26 1:29.76  2:28.22
5. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 3:13.16 205 41.96 12912  2:3047
6. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 3:16.25 196 45.82 1:33.57  2:36.29
7. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 3:25.40 170 4450  1:3563  2:42.74
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Caiden HIBBERT 12 Sevenoaks 2:43.03 34 35.12 1:15.14  2:.05.71
2. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 2:52.21 290 37.21 1:23.14  2:114.00
3. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 2:59.76 255 38.64 1:2463  2:19.25
4.  Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 3:02.91 242 43.81 1:29.70  2:27.23
5. Freddie GARDNER 12 Southend 3:08.55 221 40.68 1:26.59 -
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 2:32.18 420 31.12 1:09.66 1:57.99
2. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 2:37.76 377 34.83 1:1466  2:03.20
3. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 2:38.33 373 3566  1:15.12 -
4. Harry RICHARDSON 13  Southend 2:48.82 307 36.45 1:1848  2:08.59
5. Oliver SHEAD 13 Witham Dolph 2:54.49 278 37.76 1:2008  2:17.11
6. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 2:57.44 265 - 1:2331 21810
7. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey Isl 3:03.58 239 39.33 1:2648  2:23.56
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Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney DNC
14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basildon Ph 2:14.11 614 2850  1:0207  1:4297
2. Liam BRENNAN 15 Basildon Ph 2:17.19 573 2868  1:0340  1:44.80
3. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 2:18.52 557 2862  1:0386  1:47.95
4.  Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph 2:20.57 533 28.88  1.0537  1:47.06
5. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 2:20.89 529 2894  1:0491  1:48.60
6. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 2:22.76 509 30.80 1:08.17  1:50.18
7. Samuel COSTIN 14 Basildon Ph 2:28.06 456 3332  1:.0913  1:55.12
8. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 2:28.83 449 31.91 11134 1:54.61
9. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 2:3548 394 3347 111482  1:58.80
10. Daniel BLERKOM 14 Southend 2:37.38 380 3398  1:1312  2:01.39
11. Samuel NEWMAN 19 Berkhamsted 2:39.21 367 3024 11290  2:02.55
12. Cameron BROWN 19 Witham Dolph 2:48.81 307 33.09 1:16.31  2:07.03
EVENT 14 Girls Open 100m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 1:15.90 322 37.18
2. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 1:16.93 309 37.15
3. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 1:23.25 244 39.37
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 1:19.72 278 38.19
2. Lena WESTGATE 10 Hackney 1:20.52 270 38.71
3. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 1:23.20 244 39.37
4. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 1:23.83 239 40.65
5. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 1:24.49 233 41.89
6. Lucy RAKER 10 Southend 1:24.56 233 40.10
7. Mia POPE 10 Sittingbourn 1:31.74 182 43.28
8. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 1:31.91 181 43.37
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sophia O'NEILL 11 Orpington OJ 1:07.99 448 32.63
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 1:11.13 392 34.28
3. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 1:11.73 382 34.40
4. Charlotte WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt 1:12.66 367 34.30
5. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 1:13.67 352 35.56
6. Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 1:16.50 315 36.07
7. Jessica CLARKE 11 Basildon Ph 1:16.82 311 37.23
8. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 1:17.44 303 35.80
9. Kayla MOERMAN 11 Sittingbourn 1:17.81 299 37.65
10. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 1:18.89 287 38.32
11. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 1:19.37 282 37.33
12. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 1:19.76 278 38.42
13. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 1:20.49 270 37.83
14. Beth POPE 11 Sittingbourn 1:31.05 186 40.27
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basﬂdon Ph 1:04.69 521 31.77
2. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 1:05.04 512 31.03
3. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock 1:07.23 464 32.31
4.  Samantha JACKSON 12 Orpington OJ 1:08.26 443 33.73
5. Hannah ZYSS 12 Basildon Ph 1:08.51 438 3242
6. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 1:08.72 434 33.07
7. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl 1:09.76 415 34.13
8. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 1:09.80 414 33.05
9. Ciara MCAULEY 12 Saffron Wald 1:10.63 400 33.26
10. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 1:10.65 400 34.49
11. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 1:11.36 388 33.86
12. Olivia CHURCH 12 Basildon Ph 1:11.89 379 34.04
13. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 1:12.23 374 35.17
14. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 1:12.55 369 33.77
15. Elizabeth CRUDGINGTON 12 Southend 1:13.38 357 35.26
16. Rhianna DURLING 12 Southend 1:14.36 343 35.69
17. Millie COSTIN 12 Basildon Ph 1:16.60 313 37.15
18. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC 1:17.09 307 37.16
19. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford 1:20.98 265 38.58
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 1:03.10 561 30.19
2. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph 1:06.07 489 3215
3. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 1:06.25 485 32.41
4. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 1:07.13 466 32.39
5. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:.07.44 460 32.03
6. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 1:07.54 457 3213
7. Sophie JENKINSON 13 Basildon Ph 1:07.83 452 32.71
8. Lottie DORMIEUX 13 Sevenoaks 1:08.29 443 3313
9. Frankie TYLER 13 Felixstowe 1:08.38 441 33.35
10. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 1:09.16 426 33.01
11. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey lsl 1:09.97 411 33.77
12. Mya DIBOLL 13 Maidstone 1:10.51 402 33.91
13. Freya STIRLING 13 Saffron Wald 1:10.88 396 34.15
14. Ellie BROWN 13 Orpington OJ 1:13.44 356 35.99
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15. Amelia FRISBY 13 Orpington OJ 1:13.51 355 34.90
16. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:13.90 349 35.11
17. Hayley COOPER 13 Runnymede 1:15.39 329 35.68
18. Hannah RAKER 13 Southend 1:15.50 327 37.09
19. Sophie HODGKINSON 13 Saffron Wald 1:17.80 299 3749
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Rianna SMITH 19 Basildon Ph 1:00.32 642 29.17
2. Ellie WHEELER 15 Basildon Ph 1:01.04 620 29.97
3. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 1:01.72 600 29.36
4. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 1:02.04 590 29.67
5. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 1:03.06 562 29.99
6. Erin LEE 16 Basildon Ph 1:03.26 557 30.54
7. Amelia PEDDLE 17  Epping For't 1:04.20 533 30.35
8. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 1:04.53 525 31.39
9. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 1:04.77 519 31.01
10. Abigayle STILL 17 Thurrock 1:05.16 509 31.70
11. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 1:05.41 504 3147
12. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 1:05.42 503 3148
13. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 1:05.47 502 31.63
14. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 1:06.09 488 30.97
15. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 1:06.46 480 31.88
16. Charlotte HARRIS 14 Maldon Shark 1:06.70 475 3242
17. Olivia FLETCHER 15 Basildon Ph 1:06.83 472 32.24
18. Natasha WELCH 14 Enfield Sq 1:06.91 471 31.52
19. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 1:07.21 464 3213
20. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph 1:07.42 460 32.04
21. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 1:07.88 451 33.45
22. Annabel SPEERS 17 Basildon Ph 1:08.18 445 32.25
23. Evlin SERVIS 17 Basildon Ph 1:09.00 429 32.60
24. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 1:09.08 428 32.79
25. Aocife PEARSON 14 Hackney 1:09.67 417 33.58
26. Darcy OBRIEN 14 Southend 1:10.19 408 33.79
27. Aimee ARMSDEN 14 Basildon Ph 1:10.27 406 33.20
28. Jasmine WOOD 14 Witham Dolph 1:10.37 404 32.96
29. Hetty ARIS 14 Saffron Wald 1:10.52 402 34.18
30. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 1:10.86 396 32.84
31. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 1:10.91 395 34.30
32. Jessica OATEN 15 Basildon Ph 1:11.52 385 34.96
33. Isabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 1:11.57 384 34.05
34. Imogen JERREAT 14 Dartford 1:11.71 382 33.73
35. Jessica BROWN 15 Maidstone 1:11.84 380 34.90
36. Ruth WILKINSON 14 Saffron Wald 1:11.97 378 34.34
37. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 1:12.78 365 34.87
38. Megan ROCHESTER 14 Saffron Wald 1:13.10 361 34.70
39. Emily RICE 14 Southend 1:14.01 348 35.70
40. Rhiannon BRAME 15 Basildon Ph 1:15.33 330 35.57
41. Sophie RAKER 14 Southend 1:15.52 327 36.07
42. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 1:15.81 323 36.35
43. Lily FLETCHER 14 Witham Dolph 1:16.10 320 3741
Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph DNC
EVENT 15 Boys Open 100m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
Jack DESPY 9 Basildon Ph DNC
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 1:32.17 157 4459
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 1:17.45 266 37.31
2. Ben MINISTER 11 Thurrock 1:25.33 199 3847
3. William DOWNES 11 StFelix Sch 1:31.25 162 -
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 1:06.03 429 31.23
2. Hayden GEAR 12 Sittingbourn 1:28.64 177 4118
3. Jake WILLIAMSON 12 Hatfield 1:33.74 150 43.87
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Mide OLAJIDE 13 Thurrock 1:07.32 405 31.10
2. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 1:08.62 382 32.05
3. Benjamin STREBEL 13 Sevenoaks 1:09.85 362 33.00
4. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 1:12.99 317 34.19
5. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 1:22.92 216 38.01
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Mason HUNNISETT 15 Basildon Ph 1:01.88 521 29.35
2. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt 1:02.81 499 30.72
3. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 1:04.14 468 3113
4. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 1:04.93 451 29.97
5. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 1:06.92 412 31.87
6. Samuel NEWMAN 19 Berkhamsted 1:07.23 406 30.70
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7. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 1:07.80 396 31.34
8. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 1:08.17 390 31.63
9. Lewis MARSTON 15  Runnymede 1:08.72 381 31.94
10. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey Is| 1:08.74 380 3242
11. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 1:10.61 351 33.63
12. Oliver LEGON 15 Basildon Ph 1:11.16 343 34.55
13. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 1:11.20 342 31.85
14. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 1:11.60 336 33.38
15. George WISE 14 Dartford 1:11.64 336 34.10
16. Cameron BROWN 19 Witham Dolph 1:13.42 312 33.94
Joseph PARKER 15 Hackney DNC
EVENT 16 Girls Open 200m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Daisy MANNING Basildon Ph 3:00.39 325 4371 112926  2:15.58
2. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 3:09.57 280 4548  1:34.38  2:23.15
3. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 3:15.59 255 4716 1:3741  2:27.31
4. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 3:24.39 223 48.81  1:41.08  2:3544
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Nicole QUILLER 10 Maidstone 2:45.11 424 3842  1:22080 2:04.18
2. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 3:00.35 325 4342  1:3098  2:17.31
3. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 3:00.96 322 4313 1:2977  2:16.11
4. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 3:03.41 309 4338  1:30.67 2:17.50
5. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 3:12.52 267 4548  1:3556  2:25.52
6. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 3:16.65 251 - 1:3867  2:28.88
7. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 3:23.08 227 49.01  1:4048  2:33.05
8. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 3:42.62 173 53.06  1:51.07  2:47.99
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Sophia O'NEILL 11 Orpington OJ 2:47.19 408 3901  1:2245  2:05.68
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 2:48.65 398 3927 1:2289  2:07.15
3. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 2:59.33 331 4294  1:2805  2:14.32
4. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 3:08.39 285 4422 1:32.74  2:22.04
5. Katie CRONIN 11 Basildon Ph 3:13.79 262 47.79  1:3761  2:27.28
6. Marie GIRARDET 11 Hackney 3:18.76 243 46.35 - 2:30.28
Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ella TURNER 12 Basndon Ph 2:29.98 565 3583  1:1446  1:53.14
2. EllaLAUDER 12 Southend 2:42.50 444 3792 1:22001  2:03.35
3. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 2:43.58 436 3916  1:21.09  2:03.71
4. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 2:51.86 376 4145  1:26.70  2:10.87
5. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 2:55.27 354 4142  1:2560  2:10.76
6. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 2:55.30 354 4215 1:2762  2:12.85
7. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 3:04.87 302 - 12994 -
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 2:33.90 523 3644 11557  1:55.10
2. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 2:42.81 442 3646  1:1745  2:00.77
3. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 2:43.11 440 3819  1:1982  2:02.27
4. Madison TAYLOR 13 Hackney 2:46.42 414 3870 1:221.96  2:05.23
5. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph 2:47.63 405 3965 1:21.86  2:05.46
6. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey Is| 2:47.94 403 39.09 1:2264  2:06.22
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Emily LANE 21 Basildon Ph 2:23.10 651 3374 1:09.95  1:46.75
2. Ellie WHEELER 15 Basildon Ph 2:26.63 605 3514 11240  1:4967
3. Hope PAICE 16 Maidstone 2:30.75 557 3519 11330  1:52.21
4. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 2:31.32 551 3485 1:1326  1:52.70
5. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 2:32.17 541 36.00 1:1423  1:53.58
6. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock 2:33.33 529 35.11 111347 1:52.94
7. Lottie DAHLEN 16 Hackney 2:35.09 511 3677 1:1660  1:56.75
8. Amelia PEDDLE 17 Epping For't 2:37.27 490 3484  1:1338  1:54.72
9. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 2:38.04 483 36.86  1:17.70  1:58.36
10. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 2:39.32 472 3655  1:1714  1:58.79
11. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 2:41.02 457 38.08 1:18.88  2:00.65
12. Tegan WOLLASTON 18 Cheshunt 2:41.06 457 3842 11947  2:01.01
13. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 2:41.26 455 3785  1:1875  2:00.09
14. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 2:42.50 444 3894  1:2050  2:02.61
15. Hannah BOWIE 14 Maidstone 24277 442 36.76  1:18.83  2:01.50
16. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 2:43.56 436 3809 1:1944  2:0249
17. Darcy O'BRIEN 14 Southend 2:47.51 406 39.33  1:21.08  2:04.79
18. Jessica BROWN 15 Maidstone 2:48.51 399 40.01 1:2264  2:06.32
19. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 2:53.89 363 41.75 - 21148
20. Megan ROCHESTER 14 Saffron Wald 3:02.73 312 4174 1:2829  2:16.72
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EVENT 17 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 3:51.37 165 54.00 1:54.13  2:53.30
2. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 3:53.18 161 54.90 1:54.22
3. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 3:59.80 148 55.52 1:57.83 3:00.71
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 3:41.03 189 48.12 1:4347  2:44.45
2. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 3:44.91 180 5147  1:5010  2:49.14
3. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 3:51.47 165 5569  1:53.86  2:55.30
4. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 4:00.42 147 52.57 1:5480  2:58.65
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 3:31.46 216 4919 14359  2:39.12
2. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 3:3247 213 51.06 1:4554  2:41.02
3. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 3:39.81 192 - -
4. Charlie LANE 11 Basildon Ph 3:56.75 154 55.10 1:55.01 2:57.57
Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 3:07.08 312 40.99 1:2643 21751
2. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 3:16.73 269 45.94 1:36.63  2:27.75
3. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 3:16.85 268 46.56 1:36.83  2:29.12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 3:03.95 329 41.52 1:29.58  2:18.15
14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 2:35.58 544 34.77 1:15.02 1:56.10
2. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 2:37.25 526 35.56 1:14.96 1:56.55
3. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock 2:43.90 465 36.10 1:1780  2:.01.41
4. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 2:48.05 431 36.16 1:1846  2:03.22
5. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 2:49.43 421 - 111919 2:04.61
6. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 3:.07.13 312 41.26 1.2844 211877
7. Ben GOODWIN 18 Basildon Ph 3:08.95 303 42.74 1:30.82  2:20.51
8. Jack GOODWIN 14 Basildon Ph 3:11.00 294 43.89 1:32.96 -
9. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 311.24 292 42.58 1:3253  2:23.85
10. Ben READ 14 Runnymede 3:15.45 274 4545 1:3445  2:27.20
EVENT 18 FINAL OF EVENT 12 Girls Open 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 30.03 538
2. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 30.19 529
3. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 30.21 528
4. Martine TRAN 16 Thurrock 30.37 520
5. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 30.41 518
6. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 30.53 512
6. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 30.53 512
8. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 30.97 490
EVENT 19 FINAL OF EVENT 11 Boys Open 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Henry RENNOLLS 17 White Oak 24 47 623
2. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 25.45 554
3. George ROGERS 17  Saffron Wald 25.71 537
4.  Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 25.74 536
5. Daniel LUSH 17 Cheshunt 25.85 529
6. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 25.92 524
7. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt 26.25 505
Joshua FOWLES 18  Witham Dolph DNC
EVENT 20 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 800m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph 10:01.28 524
50m 33.72 100m 1:11.25 150m 1:49.21 200m 2:27.17 250m 3:04.95 300m 3:43.21 350m 4:21.32 400m 4:59.89
450m 5:37.77 500m 6:15.61 550m 6:53.28 600m 7:31.35 650m 8:08.84 700m 8:47.51 750m 9:24.64 800m 10:01.28
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ellie BROWN 13 Orpington OJ 11:57.59 308
50m 37.59 100m 1:21.59 150m 2:07.10 200m 2:53.18 250m 3:38.87 300m 4:25.12 350m 5:11.74 400m 5:57.43
450m 6:43.45 500m 7:30.19 550m 8:14.60 600m 9:01.27 650m 9:46.17 700m 10:31.98 750m 11:15.92 800m 11:57.59
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rebecca HOWELL 15 Basildon Ph 9:38.08 589
50m  33.11 100m 1:09.67 150m 1:46.28 200m 2:22.98 250m 2:59.25 300m 3:35.72 350m 4:12.57 400m 4:49.65
450m 5:26.50 500m 6:03.15 550m 6:39.20 600m 7:15.59 650m 7:52.04 700m 8:28.25 750m 9:04.12 800m 9:38.08
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2. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 10:04.69 515
50m 33.18 100m 1:10.60 150m 1:48.53 200m 2:27.09 250m 3:05.41 300m 3:44.28 350m 4:22.41
450m 5:38.19 500m 6:16.04 550m 6:54.17 600m 7:32.27 650m 8:10.61 700m 8:49.03 750m 9:27.36
3. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 10:16.76 485
50m 3241 100m 1:09.37 150m 1:47.55 200m 2:26.17 250m 3:04.45 300m 3:43.96 350m 4:22.36
450m 5:40.87 500m 6:20.92 550m 7:00.98 600m 7:40.80 650m 8:20.59 700m 9:00.75 750m 9:39.63
EVENT 21 Girls Open 400m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 6:04.01 274
50m  39.82 100m 1:26.57 150m 2:14.50 200m 3:01.53 250m 3:48.99 300m 4:36.52 350m 5:22.97
2. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 6:15.98 248
50m  40.26 100m 1:27.25 150m 2:14.74 200m 3:02.41 250m 3:50.17 300m 4:39.04 350m 5:28.85
3. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 6:23.24 234
50m  40.04 100m 1:26.80 150m 2:15.09 200m 3:05.35 250m 3:56.01 300m 4:45.97 350m 5:38.50
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 5:34.95 351
50m 36.71 100m 1:18.36 150m 2:01.66 200m 2:44.50 250m 3:27.07 300m 4:11.24 350m 4:53.67
2. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 6:04.94 272
50m 4058 100m 1:26.23 150m 2:12.71 200m 3:00.10 250m 3:46.94 300m 4:33.03 350m 5:20.14
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
Isabella YEABSLEY 11 Hatfield 5:16.53 416
50m  36.01 100m 1:16.48 150m 1:56.77 200m 2:37.88 250m 3:18.49 300m 3:58.88 350m 4:39.25
2. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 5:19.81 404
50m 3576 100m 1:15.49 150m 1:56.56 200m 2:38.09 250m 3:19.20 300m 4:01.29 350m 4:42.66
3. Jessica CLARKE 11 Basildon Ph 5:49.38 310
50m 38.16 100m 1:21.76 150m 2:06.97 200m 2:51.43 250m 3:36.64 300m 4:22.03 350m 5:07.39
4. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 6:25.72 230
50m  43.31 100m 1:31.66 150m - 200m 3:11.81 250m 4:01.56 300m 4:51.10 350m 5:40.73
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph 4:46.94 559
50m  32.61 100m 1:08.50 150m 1:44.96 200m 2:21.96 250m 2:58.83 300m 3:35.42 350m 4:11.60
2. Ella TURNER 12 Basildon Ph 4:55.96 510
50m 34.38 100m 1:11.15 150m 1:48.93 200m 2:26.87 250m 3:04.66 300m 3:42.32 350m 4:20.23
3. Valeria GIRON 12 Hatfield 5:00.35 487
50m 3410 100m 1:10.63 150m 1:49.31 200m 2:27.53 250m 3:06.49 300m 3:44.79 350m 4:23.55
4. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey Isl 5:12.52 433
50m  34.32 100m 1:13.46 150m 1:53.03 200m 2:34.09 250m 3:13.61 300m 3:55.64 350m 4:34.24
5. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 5:114.40 425
50m 34.13 100m 1:12.96 150m 1:53.54 200m 2:33.95 250m 3:14.91 300m 3:55.76 350m 4:36.03
6. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 5:18.98 407
50m 3379 100m 1:12.72 150m 1:53.45 200m 2:34.87 250m 3:16.85 300m 3:58.83 350m 4:40.41
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 4:58.29 498
50m  34.01 100m 1:11.15 150m 1:49.54 200m 2:27.51 250m 3:06.14 300m 3:44.40 350m 4:22.42
2. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 5:00.44 487
50m - 100m  12.58 150m 1:50.41 200m 2:28.86 250m 3:07.23 300m 3:45.84 350m 4:23.97
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
Rebecca HOWELL 15 Basildon Ph 4:36.17 627
50m 3175 100m 1:06.84 150m 1:41.93 200m 2:17.16 250m 2:51.90 300m 3:27.42 350m 4:02.53
2. Dolly TRIGG 19 Witham Dolph 4:45.06 570
0m 31.67 100m 1:06.61 150m 1:42.39 200m 2:18.79 250m 2:55.09 300m 3:32.10 350m 4:08.77
3. Mia BURNS 16 RTW Monson 4:46.27 563
50m  31.89 100m 1:07.42 150m 1:43.53 200m 2:20.00 250m 2:56.86 300m 3:33.74 350m 4:10.57
4. Caitlin DAY 16 Basildon Ph 4:47.62 555
50m 3291 100m 1:08.79 150m 1:45.62 200m 2:21.96 250m 2:58.86 300m 3:35.53 350m 4:12.29
5. Tegan WOLLASTON 18 Cheshunt 4:48.26 551
50m 3269 100m 1:08.25 150m 1:44.67 200m 2:21.46 250m 2:58.72 300m 3:35.82 350m 4:12.70
6. ErinLEE 16 Basildon Ph 4:51.44 534
50m 3253 100m 1:07.96 150m 1:44.68 200m 2:21.59 250m 2:59.22 300m 3:37.06 350m 4:14.96
7. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 4:55.05 514
50m  34.10 100m 1:10.95 150m 1:48.47 200m 2:25.93 250m 3:03.66 300m 3:41.14 350m 4:18.86
8. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 5:00.74 486
50m  33.07 100m 1:09.94 150m 1:47.78 200m 2:26.38 250m 3:05.14 300m 3:44.16 350m 4:22.92
9. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 5:01.56 482
50m 3321 100m 1:11.04 150m 1:50.55 200m 2:30.03 250m 3:08.75 300m 3:46.49 350m 4:25.21
10. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph 5:05.90 461
50m  34.12 100m 1:12.51 150m 1:51.89 200m 2:31.34 250m 3:09.99 300m 3:49.09 350m 4:28.06
11. Kitty JARVIS 14 Harlow Pen 5:11.44 437
50m  34.03 100m 1:12.04 150m 1:51.36 200m 2:31.35 250m 3:11.97 300m 3:52.58 350m 4:32.73
12. Darcy O'BRIEN 14 Southend 5:16.69 416
50m 3458 100m 1:12.47 150m 1:52.08 200m 2:33.26 250m 3:14.23 300m 3:55.82 350m 4:36.68
13. Jessica OATEN 15 Basildon Ph 5:23.61 390
50m 35.85 100m 1:15.76 150m 1:57.06 200m 2:38.53 250m 3:20.09 300m 4:01.71 350m 4:43.48
Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield DNC

400m

5:00.53

800m 10:04.69

400m

5:01.36

800m 10:16.76

400m
400m

400m

400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

6:04.01
6:15.98
6:23.24

5:34.95
6:04.94

5:16.53
5:19.81
5:49.38
6:25.72

4:46.94
4:55.96
5:00.35
5:12.52
5:14.40
5:18.98

4:58.29
5:00.44

4:36.17
4:45.06
4:46.27
4:47.62
4:48.26
4:51.44
4:55.05
5:00.74
5:01.56
5:05.90
5:11.44
5:16.69

5:23.61
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)

EVENT 22 Boys Open 400m IM
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph

50m 36.45 100m 1:19.24 150m 2:02.47
2. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl

50m 39.32 100m 1:26.50 150m 2:15.80
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Liam BRENNAN 15 Basildon Ph

50m 30.34 100m 1:03.32 150m 1:40.91
2. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock

50m 31.99 100m 1:10.64 150m 1:52.87

Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey s

Time
5:39.53
200m 2:45.07
6:14.71
200m 3:03.15

Time
4:51.88
200m 2:17.75
5:17.10
200m 2:34.62
DQ ST

EVENT 23 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke

Open Age Group - Full Results
AaD

Place Name Club

1. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks
2. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph
3. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton
4. AlaraNORTON 16 Hatfield

5. ElaNORTON 14 Hatfield

6. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph
7. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock

8. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge

9. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph
10. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge
11. Isabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks
12. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks
13. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney

14. Niamh KELLY 13 Hatfield

15. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney
16. Libby DUNFORD 15 Hoddesdon
17. Holly GEAKE 12 Tonbridge
18. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson
19. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks
19. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks
21. Olivia CHAPMAN 15  Sevenoaks
22. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow
23. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph
24. Alexa MILES-STEVENS 12 Thurrock
25. Isla STRINGER 12 Saffron Wald
26. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow
27. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC
28. Abi LARKMAN 13 Hoddesdon
29. Vinammra SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow
30. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney

31. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC
32. Aocife PEARSON 14 Hackney
33. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC
34. Sophia DIGGINS 14 Saffron Wald
35. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield

36. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph
37. Frankie TYLER 13  Felixstowe
38. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion
39. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl
40. Jessica BERRY 15  Sittingbourn
41. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney

42. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield

43. Darcy O'BRIEN 14 Southend
44. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock
45. Amelia FRISBY 13 Orpington OJ
46. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph
47. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon
48. Daisy MCMILLAN 12 Sevenoaks
49. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley

50. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph
51. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph
52. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford

53. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl
54. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock
55. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend
56. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph
57. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald
58. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph
59. Constance PHILLIPS 12 Grantham
60. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock

61. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl
62. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock
63. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph
64. Isabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion
65. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald
66. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Black Lion

Time
36.15
36.22
36.68
36.85
37.03
37.12
37.21
37.71
38.02
38.26
38.40
38.42
38.61
38.66
38.70
38.76
38.97
39.02
39.06
39.06
39.11
39.30
39.52
39.56
39.97
40.05
40.12
40.35
40.46
40.93
4114
4117
4150
4155
41.65
41.75
41.76
41.91
42.08
42.26
42.36
42.38
4252
42.67
42.86
42.92
42.95
43.15
43.27
43.32
4352
43.79
43.96
44.02
44.05
44.09
44 42
45.04
45.09
4516
45.37
45.70
45.71
45.76
45.95
45.98

FINA Pt
370
250m -

250m 3:58.75

FINA Pt
583
250m 3:01.13

250m 3:17.08

FINA Pt
542
539
519
511
504
500
497
477
466
457
452
451
445
443
442
439
432
431
429
429
428
422
415
413
401
398
396
389
386
373
367
367
358
357
354
352
351
348
343
339
337
336
333
329
325
324
323
318
316
315
310
305
301
300
299
298
292
280
279
278
274
268
268
267
264
263

300m 4:24.68

300m 4:54.16

300m 3:43.84

300m 4:01.50

350m 5:02.97

350m 5:36.09

350m 4:18.93

350m 4:39.63

400m 5:39.53

400m 6:14.71

400m 4:51.88

400m 5:17.10
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License 1IER180211

67. Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 46.51 254
68. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 46.76 250
69. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 47.80 234
70. Hannah BOWER 14 Saffron Wald 48.08 230
71. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 48.86 219
72. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 49.80 207
73. Emily GEAKE 10 Tonbridge 49.99 205
74. Emelia RUSSON 10 Sittingbourn 50.08 203
75. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 50.27 201
76. Madi YOLLAND 10 Southend 50.90 194
77. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 51.27 190
78. Megan LAMB 9 Southend 52.73 174
79. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 52.74 174
80. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 53.28 169
81. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 53.30 169
82. Evie DRUMMOND 10 Basildon Ph 54.66 156
83. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 54.86 155
84. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 55.78 147
85. Maisy WOOD 10 Clacton SC 55.97 146
86. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 56.35 143
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 45.71 268
2. Kesha CREES 9 Basildon Ph 50.27 201
3. Megan LAMB 9 Southend 52.73 174
4. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 52.74 174
5. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 53.30 169
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 43,52 310
2. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 46.76 250
3. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 47.80 234
4, Emily GEAKE 10 Tonbridge 49.99 205
5. Emelia RUSSON 10 Sittingbourn 50.08 203
6. Madi YOLLAND 10 Southend 50.90 194
7. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 51.27 190
8. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 53.28 169
9. Evie DRUMMOND 10 Basildon Ph 54.66 156
10. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 54.86 155
11. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 55.78 147
12. Maisy WOOD 10 Clacton SC 55.97 146
13. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 56.35 143
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt
1. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 39.06 429
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 42.92 324
3. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 43.32 315
4. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 45.04 280
5. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Black Lion 45.98 263
6. Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 46.51 254
7. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 49.80 207
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 31.71 477
2. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph 38.02 466
3. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 38.26 457
4. Holly GEAKE 12 Tonbridge 38.97 432
5. Alexa MILES-STEVENS 12 Thurrock 39.56 413
6. Isla STRINGER 12 Saffron Wald 39.97 401
7. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 40.12 396
8. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC 41.50 358
9. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 41.91 348
10. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl 42.08 343
11. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 42.36 337
12. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 42.67 329
13. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 42.95 323
14. Daisy MCMILLAN 12 Sevenoaks 43.15 318
15. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 43.27 316
16. Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford 4379 305
17. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 44.09 298
18. Constance PHILLIPS 12 Grantham 45.09 279
19. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock 45.16 278
20. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 45.70 268
21. lsabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion 45.76 267
22. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald 4595 264
23. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 48.86 219
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 38.61 445
2. Niamh KELLY 13 Hatfield 38.66 443
3. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson 39.02 431
4. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 39.30 422
5. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 40.05 398
6. Abi LARKMAN 13 Hoddesdon 40.35 389
7. Vinammra SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 40.46 386
8. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph 41.75 352
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9. Frankie TYLER 13 Felixstowe 41.76 351
10. Amelia FRISBY 13 Orpington OJ 42.86 325
11. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend 4405 299
12. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey Isl 45.37 274
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 36.15 542
2. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 36.22 539
3. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 36.68 519
4. Alara NORTON 16 Hatfield 36.85 511
5. ElaNORTON 14 Hatfield 37.03 504
6. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 37.12 500
7. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock 37.21 497
8. Isabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 38.40 452
9. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 38.42 451
10. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney 38.70 442
11. Libby DUNFORD 15 Hoddesdon 38.76 439
12. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 39.06 429
13. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 39.11 428
14. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph 39.52 415
15. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 40.93 373
16. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 41.14 367
17. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 4117 367
18. Sophia DIGGINS 14 Saffron Wald 41.55 357
19. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 41.65 354
20. Jessica BERRY 15 Sittingbourn 42.26 339
21. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 42.38 336
22. Darcy O'BRIEN 14 Southend 4252 333
23. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 43.96 301
24. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 44.02 300
25. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 44.42 292
26. Hannah BOWER 14 Saffron Wald 48.08 230

EVENT 24 Boys Open 50m Backstroke
Open Age Group - FuIIARDesglts
a

Place Name lub Time FINA Pt
1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basildon Ph 28.29 613
2. John BOYLE 17  DunmowAtlant 29.66 532
3. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 29.81 524
4. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 30.59 485
5. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 30.66 482
6. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 30.82 474
7. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 30.83 474
8. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 30.94 469
9. Zane BATT 14 Cheshunt 31.40 448
10. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 31.56 441
11. Mathew HARVEY 13 Basildon Ph 32,67 398
12. Nam NGUYEN 16 Orpington OJ 34.14 349
13. Lewis MARSTON 15  Runnymede 34.35 342
14. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 34.41 340
15. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 34.46 339
16. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 34.93 325
17. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 35.58 308
18. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 35.64 306
19. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 35.72 304
20. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 35.90 300
21. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 36.23 292
22. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 36.73 280
23. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 37.49 263
24. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 37.60 261
25. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 37.70 259
26. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey sl 38.23 248
26. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 38.23 248
28. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 38.25 248
29. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 38.34 246
30. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 38.69 239
31. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 38.77 238
32. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 38.87 236
33. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 39.01 234
34. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 39.06 233
35. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 39.81 220
36. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 39.86 219
37. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 39.90 218
38. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 40.01 216
39. Bayley HINDLE 11 Saffron Wald 40.24 213
40. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 41.14 199
41. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 41.36 196
42. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 41.96 188
43. Ramsey EBDON 12 Canvey sl 4218 185
44, Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 42.51 180
45. Liam RAFFERTY 11 Basildon Ph 42.78 177
46. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 42.85 176
47. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 42.89 176
48. Jensen LARTHE 10 Southend 43.15 172
49. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 43.97 163
50. Ryan WEST 11 Thurrock 44.31 159
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51. Jan MILKOV 10  Thurrock 44.96 152
52. Ayobami AKINDELE 10  Thurrock 45.20 150
53. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 47.05 133
54. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 4745 130
55. James SWANN 10 Basildon Ph 47.85 126
56. Ryan WHEATON 10 Basildon Ph 52.24 97
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 38.87 236
2. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 47.05 133
3. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 4745 130
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 39.81 220
2. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 39.90 218
3. Christian CALIANU 10  Thurrock 41.14 199
4. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 41.96 188
5. Leo EASTER 10  Runnymede 42.51 180
6. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 42.85 176
7. Jensen LARTHE 10 Southend 43.15 172
8. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 43.97 163
9. Jan MILKOV 10  Thurrock 44.96 152
10. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 45.20 150
11. James SWANN 10 Basildon Ph 47.85 126
12. Ryan WHEATON 10 Basildon Ph 52.24 97
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 37.60 261
2. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey Isl 38.23 248
2. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 38.23 248
4. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 38.25 248
5. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 38.77 238
6. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 39.01 234
7. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 39.86 219
8. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 40.01 216
9. Bayley HINDLE 11 Saffron Wald 40.24 213
10. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 41.36 196
11. Liam RAFFERTY 11 Basildon Ph 42.78 177
12. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 42.89 176
13. Ryan WEST 11 Thurrock 44.31 159
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 35.72 304
2. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 35.90 300
3. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 37.70 259
4. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 38.34 246
5. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 38.69 239
6. Ramsey EBDON 12 Canvey Isl 4218 185
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mathew HARVEY 13 Basildon Ph 32.67 398
2. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 34.41 340
3. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 34.93 325
4. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 37.49 263
5. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 39.06 233
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt
1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basﬂdon Ph 28.29 613
2. John BOYLE 17 DunmowAtlant 29.66 532
3. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 29.81 524
4. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 30.59 485
5. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 30.66 482
6. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 30.82 474
7. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 30.83 474
8. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 30.94 469
9. Zane BATT 14 Cheshunt 31.40 448
10. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 31.56 441
11. Nam NGUYEN 16  Orpington OJ 34.14 349
12. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 34.35 342
13. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 34.46 339
14. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 35.58 308
15. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 35.64 306
16. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 36.23 292
17. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 36.73 280
EVENT 25 Girls Open 200m Butterfly

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 3:04.87 286 4056  1:2825  2:20.12
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 2:58.24 319 3919 1:22204 2:11.68
2. Kayla MOERMAN 11 Sittingbourn 3:07.91 272 42.04  1:2892  2:19.99
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12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Valeria GIRON 12 Hatfield 2:34.54 489 3494 11355  1:55.38
2. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph 2:37.52 462 3569  1:1460  1:57.27
3. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 2:47.23 386 3553 11451  2:00.52
4. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock 2:50.53 364 36.38  1:1943  2:05.84
5. Constance PHILLIPS 12 Grantham 2:51.33 359 36.33  1:2028  2:06.36
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Hannah COLLETT 13 Basildon Ph 3:00.95 305 36.93 1:21.82  2:113.07
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Amy FARTHING 19  Sevenoaks 2:29.60 539 3273  1:.09.86  1:49.13
2. Ellie WHEELER 15 Basildon Ph 2:33.32 501 3353  1:10.00  1:5142
3. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 2:37.25 464 3417 111196 1:54.67
4. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 2:40.70 435 3538  1:1548  1:57.81
5. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 2:41.30 430 3524 11559  1:58.14
6. Emily TATAM 14 Basildon Ph 2:49.07 373 36.47 11880  2:04.61

Mia BURNS 16 RTW Monson DNC

EVENT 26 Boys Open 200m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 2:37.60 271 36.52  1:17.50  2:00.00
2. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 2:55.14 197 3969  1:26.32 21197
Zach JOHNSON 9 Basildon Ph DNC

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 2:47.33 226 38.16  1:2254  2:.07.14
2. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 2:50.61 213 38.71 1:2313  2:06.87
3. Toby BURKE 10 Dartford 2:52.41 207 4017  1:2555  2:10.26
4. Jensen LARTHE 10 Southend 3:00.54 180 4278  1:31.30 21891
5. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 3:111.44 151 4289  1:31.29  2:21.86
6. Ryan WHEATON 10 Basildon Ph 3:34.98 106 4707 114333  2:40.69
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 2:30.25 312 3494 11326  1:52.35
2. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 2:35.99 279 3507 111534  1:56.20
3. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 2:37.69 270 3716 111887  2:01.15
4. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 2:38.63 265 37.11 1:18.80  1:59.91
5. Thomas FORD 11 Basildon Ph 2:39.24 262 37.31 1:18.52  2:00.21
6. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 2:48.00 223 3877  1:2157  2:05.95
7. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 2:48.94 220 3746  1:2207  2:07.54
8. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 2:54.55 199 3925 1:25629  2:11.85
9. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 2:59.22 184 40.83 12746 211539
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 2:17.39 409 3116 1:06.96  1:43.37
2. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 2:24.74 349 3189  1:.08.03 1:46.44
3. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 2:27.84 328 3324 11071 1:50.11
4. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 2:31.30 306 3513 111364  1:5348
5. Ramsey EBDON 12 Canvey Isl 2:38.84 264 36.62 1:1718  1:58.89
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Harrison RIDER 13 Basﬂdon Ph 2:10.32 479 29.05  1:0162  1:35.79
2. Ben STREBEL 13 Sevenoaks 2:13.53 445 30.77  1:05.05  1:39.70
3. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 2:19.41 391 3250  1:.07.94 14425
4. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 2:24.87 349 3394 111123  1:49.15
5. James POULTON 13 Croydon Amph 2:32.18 301 3406 11268  1:52.66
6. Harley WEST 13 Basildon Ph 2:34.09 290 3476 111369  1:54.04
7. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 2:37.26 272 36.07 111742  1:58.68
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 2:00.47 606 27.84 59.00 1:29.49
2. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 2:00.80 602 27.57 5822  1:29.37
3. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 2:01.64 589 27.38 5823  1:30.12
4. Ellis STANHOPE 15 Sevenoaks 2:03.75 559 28.67 5952  1:31.64
5. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 2:04.01 556 28.15 59.08  1:31.92
6. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt 2:06.97 518 28.02 59.56  1:32.56
7. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 2:10.32 479 29.57  1:02.91 1:37.01
8. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 2:12.54 455 2990 1:0246  1:37.15
9. Nam NGUYEN 16 Orpington OJ 2:13.65 444 3069  1:0469  1:3948
10. Nicholas SPENCER 16 Basildon Ph 2:14.19 439 3009 1:03.72  1:39.00
11. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey sl 2:18.17 402 31.73  1:06.61 1:43.40
12. Leon WHEELER 16 Basildon Ph 2:19.68 389 3222 1:06.24  1:4294
13. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 2:21.54 374 3212 1:.08.11 1:44.74
14. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 2:25.19 346 3359 111083  1:49.15
15. Cameron BROWN 19 Witham Dolph 2:32.07 301 3344 11092  1:51.16
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EVENT 27 Girls Open 100m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 1:19.97 383 39.53
2. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 1:23.99 331 41.19
3. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 1:30.90 261 43,95
4. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 1:33.33 241 45.56
5. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 1:36.67 217 46.81
6. Kesia CREES 9 Basildon Ph 1:49.34 150 54.20
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 1:26.76 300 42.16
2. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 1:27.30 295 42.16
3. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 1:28.09 287 4212
4. Emelia RUSSON 10 Sittingbourn 1:32.40 248 44.07
5. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 1:33.16 242 47.18
6. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 1:36.46 218 46.71
7. Hannah JACOB 10 Halstead 1:37.44 212 48.53
8. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 1:41.09 190 48.44
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 1:19.16 395 40.02
2. Alexa MANN 11 Basildon Ph 1:20.24 380 39.28
3. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 1:24.86 321 41.82
4. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 1:26.06 308 40.85
5. Shannon-Eunice BENEDIC 11 Basildon Ph 1:33.25 242 4521
6. lliana RIVAS 11 Basildon Ph 1:37.75 210 48.00
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ella TURNER 12 Basndon Ph 1:12.61 512 35.87
2. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 1:16.70 435 37.93
3. Daisy MCMILLAN 12 Sevenoaks 1:18.72 402 39.00
4. Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford 1:18.76 401 37.90
5. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 1:19.69 387 39.63
6. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 1:21.50 362 40.45
7. Isabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion 1:24.08 330 4219
8. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 1:24.54 324 41.29
9. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 1:28.94 279 4222
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Grace WALLER 13 Basﬂdon Ph 1:09.77 578 33.48
2. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 1:12.56 513 34.83
3. Lucy BECKLEY 13 White Oak 1:15.97 447 36.38
4. Erin WILKINSON 13 Southend 1:17.71 418 37.26
5. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:18.32 408 38.70
6. Frankie TYLER 13 Felixstowe 1:18.72 402 3843
7. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:18.93 399 38.03
8. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 1:19.18 395 38.67
9. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 1:20.21 380 38.64
10. Freya STIRLING 13 Saffron Wald 1:22.23 353 39.28
10. Vinammra SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:22.23 353 40.67
12. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend 1:23.74 334 40.81
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily LANE 21 Basildon Ph 1:06.99 653 32.59
2. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock 1:10.34 564 33.75
3. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 1:10.79 553 34.24
4. Radost MILKOVA 14 Thurrock 1:11.70 532 35.23
5. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Sevenoaks 1:11.87 528 35.00
6. Libby DUNFORD 15 Hoddesdon 1:12.04 525 35.65
7. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 1:12.90 506 35.41
8. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 1:13.60 492 35.65
9. Lillian TAGG 14 Thurrock 1:13.96 485 35.60
10. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 1:14.17 481 35.73
11. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 1:15.14 462 36.62
12. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 1:15.95 448 37.16
13. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 1:16.74 434 37.58
14. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 1:17.28 425 37.42
15. Emily COMBER 15 Runnymede 1:17.34 424 37.32
16. Annabel SPEERS 17 Basildon Ph 1:17.58 420 38.18
17. Kamie LOWE 16 Saffron Wald 1:19.07 397 37.65
18. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 1:20.94 370 40.15
19. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 1:21.44 363 40.61
20. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 1:21.52 362 39.73
21. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 1:24.63 323 4172

Hope PAICE 16 Maidstone DNC
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EVENT 28 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 1:46.56 154 51.83
2. William FROST 9 Basildon Ph 1:49.80 140 53.69
3. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 1:50.28 139 53.73
4. Connor PRENDERGAST 9 Tonbridge 1:50.59 137 54.12
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 1:42.99 170 51.15
2. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 1:46.93 152 51.97
3. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 1:50.71 137 54.58
4. Louis ALLEN 10 Basildon Ph 1:52.92 129 54.55
5. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 1:54.52 124 55.10
6. James SWANN 10 Basildon Ph 2:11.28 82 1:02.80
7. Ryan WHEATON 10 Basildon Ph 2:15.71 74 1:04.04
Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock DQSL

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. DemiALLI 11 Dartford 1:34.43 221 46.07
2. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 1:38.98 192 48.22
3. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 1:39.61 188 48.69
4. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 1:39.62 188 47.83
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name AaD Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 1:22.63 330 38.61
2. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 1:31.62 242 43.56
3. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 1:32.14 238 4482
4. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 1:39.78 187 47.06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 1:26.98 283 4135
14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Samuel BRYAN 16 Basildon Ph 1:11.37 512 34.01
2. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 1:13.45 470 35.15
3. Jack WILLIAMS 15 Basildon Ph 1:13.70 465 35.39
4. Louis NGUYEN 15 Hackney 1:14.98 442 35.06
5. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 1:15.13 439 35.01
6. Harrison JARVIS 14 Thurrock 1:15.20 438 3540
7. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 1:15.36 435 34.85
8. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 1:15.89 426 35.36
9. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 1:16.30 419 35.26
10. Jack TURRELL 15 Basildon Ph 1:19.36 373 3747
11. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 1:22.80 328 38.24
12. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 1:23.66 318 38.62
13. Thomas BERRY 14 Sittingbourn 1:25.95 293 40.35
14. Ben COUPLAND 14 Bo Of Harrow 1:26.16 291 41.79
15. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 1:27.34 279 4172
16. Cameron BROWN 19 Witham Dolph 1:27.71 276 41.22
17. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 1:33.34 229 4417
EVENT 29 FINAL OF EVENT 23 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 36.13 543
2. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 36.64 520
3. AlaraNORTON 16 Hatfield 37.08 502
4. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 371 501
5. ElaNORTON 14 Hatfield 37.19 498
6. Chiara ROGERS 14 Team Luton 37.59 482
7. Rebecca WEST 15 Thurrock 38.19 459
8. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 38.62 444
EVENT 30 FINAL OF EVENT 24 Boys Open 50m Backstroke
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basildon Ph 27.94 636
2. John BOYLE 17 DunmowAtlant 29.38 547
3. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 29.70 530
4. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 30.17 505
5. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 30.86 472
6. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 30.95 468
7. James CHENNELLS 16  Berkhamsted 30.97 467
8. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 32.03 422
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EVENT 31 Girls Open 50m Freestyle
Open Age Group - FuIIARDesglts
a

Place Name lub Time FINA Pt
1. Rianna SMITH 19 Basildon Ph 28.35 586
2. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 28.40 583
3. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 28.54 574
4. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 28.74 562
5.  Ellie VOWELL 15  Sevenoaks 28.90 553
6. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 28.97 549
7. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 29.30 531
8. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 29.46 522
9. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 29.51 519
10. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 29.65 512
11. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 29.66 512
12. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 29.74 508
13. Teni OGUNLESI 12 Thurrock 29.76 506
13. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 29.76 506
15. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 29.82 503
16. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 29.98 495
17. Chloe BUTLER 13 F S Godmanc 30.04 492
18. Erin LEE 16 Basildon Ph 30.07 491
19. Tegan WOLLASTON 18 Cheshunt 30.15 487
20. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 30.23 483
21. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph 30.24 483
22. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 30.35 477
23. Charlotte HARRIS 14 Maldon Shark 30.54 469
24. Isabelle MCPHERSON 14 Witham Dolph 30.62 465
25. Kamie LOWE 16 Saffron Wald 30.65 464
26. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 30.72 460
27. Radost MILKOVA 14 Thurrock 30.73 460
28. Ciara MCAULEY 12 Saffron Wald 30.74 460
29. Matilda CALDWELL 16 Saffron Wald 30.77 458
30. Natasha WELCH 14 Enfield Sq 30.85 455
31. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 30.96 450
32. Hannah ZYSS 12 Basildon Ph 31.05 446
33. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 31.06 445
34. Amelie BROWN 15  Watford SC 31.08 445
35. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 31.14 442
36. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 31.24 438
36. Emily COMBER 15  Runnymede 31.24 438
38. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock 31.26 437
39. Abi LARKMAN 13 Hoddesdon 31.29 436
40. Hannah COLLETT 13 Basildon Ph 31.30 435
41. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 31.32 434
42. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 31.39 432
43. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 31M 431
44. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 31.81 415
45, Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 31.96 409
46. lsabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 32.00 407
47. Ruth WILKINSON 14 Saffron Wald 32.03 406
48. Hetty ARIS 14 Saffron Wald 32.07 405
49. Rachel HARRIS 17 Maldon Shark 32.09 404
50. Jodie WRIGHT 14 Saffron Wald 3227 397
51. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 32.29 396
52. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 32.31 396
53. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 3233 395
54. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 32.35 394
55. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 32.38 393
56. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend 3243 391
57. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 32.46 390
58. Freya STIRLING 13 Saffron Wald 3248 389
59. Isabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion 32.52 388
60. Maya MALHOTRA 12 Croydon Amph 32.62 384
61. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 32.66 383
62. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 32.70 382
63. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 32.77 379
64. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Black Lion 32.84 377
65. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 3297 372
66. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl 32.98 372
67. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 33.06 369
68. lIsla HINDLE 13 Saffron Wald 33.22 364
69. Lucia HOOPER 13 Croydon Amph 33.29 362
70. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald 33.54 354
71. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 33.55 353
71. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 33.55 353
73. Jessica OATEN 15 Basildon Ph 33.64 351
74. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 33.70 349
75. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 33.75 347
75. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 33.75 347
77. Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 33.83 345
78. Holly GEAKE 12 Tonbridge 33.85 344
79. Sophie HODGKINSON 13 Saffron Wald 33.96 3
80. Hannah BOWER 14 Saffron Wald 34.49 325
81. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 3453 324
82. Jessica BERRY 15  Sittingbourn 34.54 324
82. lssie STARES 12 Watford SC 3454 324
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84. Hayley COOPER 13 Runnymede 34.59 322
85. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 34.72 319
86. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 34.80 317
87. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 34.83 316
88. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 34.90 314
89. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 34.98 312
90. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 35.11 308
91. Madi YOLLAND 10 Southend 35.14 307
92. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 35.21 306
93. Grace ANDREWS 10 Basildon Ph 35.38 301
94. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 35.84 290
95. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 35.89 289
96. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 36.13 283
97. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 36.55 273
98. Beth ARIS 11 Saffron Wald 3747 254
99. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 37.50 253
100. Sophia BENTLEY 9 Dartford 37.59 251
101. Maisy WOOD 10 Clacton SC 38.32 237
102. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 38.44 235
103. Emily GEAKE 10 Tonbridge 38.50 234
104. Kesia CREES 9 Basildon Ph 38.56 233
105. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 39.05 224
106. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 39.15 222
107. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 40.45 201
108. Evie DRUMMOND 10 Basildon Ph 40.96 194
109. Roxanne COKER 9 Thurrock 42.90 169

Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford DNC

Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford DNC

Evlin SERVIS 17 Basildon Ph DNC
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 34.83 316
2. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 34.90 314
3. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 35.89 289
4. Sophia BENTLEY 9 Dartford 37.59 251
5. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 38.44 235
6. Kesia CREES 9 Basildon Ph 38.56 233
7. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 40.45 201
8. Roxanne COKER 9 Thurrock 42.90 169
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 30.96 450
2. Gabriella TAIWO 10 Thurrock 33.06 369
3. Georgia LOGIE 10 Basildon Ph 35.11 308
4. Madi YOLLAND 10 Southend 35.14 307
5. Grace ANDREWS 10 Basildon Ph 35.38 301
6. Olivia CARTWRIGHT 10 Halstead 35.84 290
7. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 36.13 283
8.  Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10 Thurrock 36.55 273
9. Maisy WOOD 10 Clacton SC 38.32 237
10. Emily GEAKE 10 Tonbridge 38.50 234
11. Daisy May CATMORE 10 Thurrock 39.05 224
12. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 39.15 222
13. Evie DRUMMOND 10 Basildon Ph 40.96 194
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 32.31 396
2. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Black Lion 32.84 377
3. Marnie EVANS 11 Hackney 33.55 353
4. Emmanuella SHADIPE 11 Thurrock 33.70 349
5. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 33.75 347
6. Anjola PRATT 11 Dartford 33.83 345
7. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 34.72 319
8. Beth ARIS 11 Saffron Wald 37.47 254
9. Louise WEBSTER 11 Thurrock 37.50 253
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 28.97 549
2. Michaela TAIWO 12 StFelix Sch 29.65 512
3. Teni OGUNLESI 12 Thurrock 29.76 506
4. Ciara MCAULEY 12 Saffron Wald 30.74 460
5. Hannah ZYSS 12 Basildon Ph 31.05 446
6. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 31.24 438
7. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock 31.26 437
8. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 32.35 394
9. Priya DHILLON 12 Thurrock 32.38 393
10. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 32.46 390
11. Isabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion 32.52 388
12. Maya MALHOTRA 12 Croydon Amph 32.62 384
13. Mia WARD 12 Thurrock 32.66 383
14. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl 32.98 372
15. Marissa CONDIE 12 Saffron Wald 33.54 354
16. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 33.55 353
17. Jenna LOGIE 12 Basildon Ph 33.75 347
18. Holly GEAKE 12 Tonbridge 33.85 344
19. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 34.53 324
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20. Issie STARES 12 Watford SC 34.54 324
21. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 34.98 312
22. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 35.21 306

Bethany BURKE 12 Dartford DNC

Jessica BISRAT 12 Dartford DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 29.46 522
2. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 29.76 506
3. Chloe BUTLER 13 F S Godmanc 30.04 492
4. Emma TAPPENDEN 13 Basildon Ph 30.24 483
5. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 30.35 477
6. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 30.72 460
7. Abi LARKMAN 13 Hoddesdon 31.29 436
8. Hannah COLLETT 13 Basildon Ph 31.30 435
9. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 31.39 432
10. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 31.81 415
11. Caitlin SKELLY 13 Co Derby 31.96 409
12. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend 3243 391
13. Freya STIRLING 13 Saffron Wald 3248 389
14. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey Isl 32.70 382
15. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 32.77 379
16. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 32.97 372
17. Isla HINDLE 13  Saffron Wald 33.22 364
18. Lucia HOOPER 13 Croydon Amph 33.29 362
19. Sophie HODGKINSON 13 Saffron Wald 33.96 3
20. Hayley COOPER 13 Runnymede 34.59 322
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rianna SMITH 19 Basildon Ph 28.35 586
2. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 28.40 583
3. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 28.54 574
4. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 28.74 562
5. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 28.90 553
6. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 29.30 531
7. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 29.51 519
8. Mia FURSEDONNE 15 Basildon Ph 29.66 512
9. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 29.74 508
10. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 29.82 503
11. Memphis FLEMING 15 Canvey sl 29.98 495
12. Erin LEE 16 Basildon Ph 30.07 491
13. Tegan WOLLASTON 18 Cheshunt 30.15 487
14. Milly LODGE 14 Sevenoaks 30.23 483
15. Charlotte HARRIS 14 Maldon Shark 30.54 469
16. Isabelle MCPHERSON 14 Witham Dolph 30.62 465
17. Kamie LOWE 16 Saffron Wald 30.65 464
18. Radost MILKOVA 14 Thurrock 30.73 460
19. Matilda CALDWELL 16  Saffron Wald 30.77 458
20. Natasha WELCH 14 Enfield Sq 30.85 455
21. Olivia CHAPMAN 15 Sevenoaks 31.06 445
22. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 31.08 445
23. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 31.14 442
24. Emily COMBER 15  Runnymede 31.24 438
25. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 31.32 434
26. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 3M1M 431
27. lsabel TYLER 14 Sevenoaks 32.00 407
28. Ruth WILKINSON 14 Saffron Wald 32.03 406
29. Hetty ARIS 14 Saffron Wald 32.07 405
30. Rachel HARRIS 17 Maldon Shark 32.09 404
31. Jodie WRIGHT 14 Saffron Wald 32.27 397
32. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 3229 396
33. Daisy HANBURY-TRACY 14 Saffron Wald 32.33 395
34. Jessica OATEN 15 Basildon Ph 33.64 351
35. Hannah BOWER 14 Saffron Wald 34.49 325
36. Jessica BERRY 15 Sittingbourn 34.54 324
37. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 34.80 317

Evlin SERVIS 17 Basildon Ph DNC
EVENT 32 Boys Open 50m Butterfly
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted 26.75 589
2. Lee BAKER 22 Bark & Dagen 27.50 542
3. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 27.63 534
4. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 27.711 530
5. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 27.74 528
6. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 28.55 484
7. George ROGERS 17 Saffron Wald 28.69 477
8. Louis NGUYEN 15 Hackney 28.94 465
9. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 29.21 452
10. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 29.26 450
11. Ellis STANHOPE 15 Sevenoaks 29.33 447
12. Mide OLAJIDE 13 Thurrock 29.42 443
13. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 29.55 437
13. Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks 29.55 437
15. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 29.69 431
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6. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 29.84 424
17. Kieron HARRIS 15  Thurrock 29.97 419
18. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 30.00 417
19. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 30.13 412
20. Mael BELY 17  Saffron Wald 30.76 387
21. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 30.81 385
22. Oliver FORD 16 Witham Dolph 31.08 375
23. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 31.23 370
24, Christopher STEPHENS 15 Basildon Ph 31.80 350
25. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 31.88 348
26. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 31.97 345
27. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 32.11 340
28. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 32.31 334
29. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 32.79 320
30. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 32.95 315
31. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 33.05 312
32. Luke REID 12 Maidstone 33.08 31
33. Marcus HUMPHREY 14 Sevenoaks 33.09 3N
34. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 33.68 295
35. Nathan FORD 16 Witham Dolph 33.75 293
36. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 33.90 289
37. Jack GOODWIN 14 Basildon Ph 34.17 282
38. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 34.84 266
39. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 35.06 261
40. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey Isl 35.97 242
41. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 36.56 230
42. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 36.69 228
43. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 36.72 227
44. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 36.74 227
45, Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 38.05 204
46. Demi ALLI 11 Dartford 38.28 201
47. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey Isl 38.67 195
48. Kevin MOGHINA 10 Thurrock 38.75 193
49. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 38.99 190
50. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 40.11 174
51. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 40.20 173
52. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 40.26 172
53. Jan MILKOV 10 Thurrock 40.85 165
54. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 41.11 162
55. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 41.12 162
56. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 4214 150
57. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 42.62 145
58. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 43,03 141
59. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 49.86 91

Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney DNC

Henry RENNOLLS 17 White Oak DNC
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 36.69 228
2. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 43,03 141
3. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 49.86 91
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kevin MOGHINA 10 Thurrock 38.75 193
2. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 38.99 190
3. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 40.20 173
4. Jan MILKOV 10 Thurrock 40.85 165
5. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 41.11 162
6. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 41.12 162
7. Ayobami AKINDELE 10 Thurrock 4214 150
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 34.84 266
2. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 36.72 227
3. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 38.05 204
4. DemiALLI 11 Dartford 38.28 201
5. Presley FLEMING 11 Canvey sl 38.67 195
6. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 40.11 174
7. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 40.26 172
8. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 42.62 145

Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 29.21 452
2. Luke REID 12 Maidstone 33.08 31
3. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 33.68 295
4.  Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 33.90 289
5. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 36.56 230
6. Ethan PARAIWA 12 Thurrock 36.74 227
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mide OLAJIDE 13 Thurrock 29.42 443
2. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 29.69 431
3. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 32.79 320
4. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 32.95 315
5. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 35.06 261
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6. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey Isl 35.97 242
14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted 26.75 589
2. Lee BAKER 22 Bark & Dagen 27.50 542
3. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 27.63 534
4. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 27.71 530
5. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 21.74 528
6. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 28.55 484
7. George ROGERS 17 Saffron Wald 28.69 477
8. Louis NGUYEN 15 Hackney 28.94 465
9. Oscar WILSON 14 Sevenoaks 29.26 450
10. Ellis STANHOPE 15 Sevenoaks 29.33 447
11. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 29.55 437
11. Ethan HUNTER 15  Sevenoaks 29.55 437
13. Tom SAUVARY-HINES 15 Basildon Ph 29.84 424
14. Kieron HARRIS 15 Thurrock 29.97 419
15. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 30.00 417
16. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 30.13 412
17. Mael BELY 17  Saffron Wald 30.76 387
18. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 30.81 385
19. Oliver FORD 16 Witham Dolph 31.08 375
20. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 31.23 370
21. Christopher STEPHENS 15 Basildon Ph 31.80 350
22. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 31.88 348
23. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 31.97 345
24. Maximus HUMPHREY 17 Sevenoaks 32.11 340
25. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 32.31 334
26. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 33.05 312
27. Marcus HUMPHREY 14 Sevenoaks 33.09 3N
28. Nathan FORD 16 Witham Dolph 33.75 293
29. Jack GOODWIN 14 Basildon Ph 34.17 282

Henry RENNOLLS 17 White Oak DNC

EVENT 33 Girls Open 200m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 2:56.66 363 39.31 1:22.68  2:16.92
2. Sophie MINGWAI-YOUNG 9 Basildon Ph 3:22.22 242 46.80 1:37.82  2:38.14
3. Emma HARDING 9 Basildon Ph 3:24.79 233 4715  1:36.87  2:40.32
4. Kesia CREES 9 Basildon Ph 3:36.23 198 49.64  1:4598  2:49.72
5. Rhian THOMAS 9 Basildon Ph 3:51.80 161 5458  1:4858  3:02.62
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 3:01.51 335 3939  1:2783  2:20.88
2. Maria STANCIU 10 Thurrock 3:14.36 273 4577 13117 2:32.02
3. Maisy WOOD 10 Clacton SC 3:41.19 185 5357 14791 2:51.72
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 2:51.01 401 38.21 1:22.88 21291
2. Sideliya DINCER 11 Hackney 3:20.12 250 4118  1:30.66 -

Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ella TURNER 12 Basildon Ph 2:42.04 471 36.71 1:15.98  2:06.07
2. Bella PARKUS 12 Hoddesdon 2:49.95 408 39.10 1:21.07 -
3. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 2:58.56 352 40.80  1:24.77 -
4. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey sl 3:02.22 331 4126  1:2835  2:20.60
5. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 3:02.33 330 3996  1:27.96  2:20.29
6. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 3:04.41 319 4255  1:22710  2:23.59
7. lsabella CLARKE 12 Black Lion 3:06.81 307 4187  1:3207  2:2750
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Brooke JENKINS 13 Southend 2:37.65 512 3388  1:11.83  2:01.87
2. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 2:43.99 454 3565 111529  2:07.81
3. Chloe BUTLER 13 F S Godmanc 2:4591 439 37.03 111959  2:08.56
4. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 2:48.40 420 37.11 1:2010  2:0947
5. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 2:52.61 390 3643 111947  2:13.02
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 2:28.58 611 3162  1:.0910  1:54.03
2. Libby DUNFORD 15 Hoddesdon 2:33.89 550 - 111309  2:00.38
3. Rebecca HOWELL 15 Basildon Ph 2:33.99 549 3445 11332 2:00.36
4. Margot CELESTINE 14 Hackney 2:36.82 520 3443 11356  2:01.15
5. Jessica KEOGH 14 Hatfield 2:40.19 488 36.62 111436 2:05.71
6. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 2:44.60 449 3577 111948  2:06.99
7. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 2:45.12 445 3588 111535  2:08.31
8. Daisy WIDDOWSON 14 Sevenoaks 2:46.82 432 36.38  1:17.03  2:08.67
9. Kamie LOWE 16 Saffron Wald 2:47.66 425 36.57  1:17.82 211045
10. Isabelle MCPHERSON 14 Witham Dolph 2:56.42 365 3848  1:23.73  2:18.51
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EVENT 34 Boys Open 100m Freestyle
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 1:13.94 255 37.16
2. Harry COX- FENN 9 Basildon Ph 1:41.99 97 47.19
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 1:17.54 221 38.51
2. Kevin MOGHINA 10  Thurrock 1:17.95 217 38.10
3. Daniel BOBOYE 10 Thurrock 1:18.19 215 37.73
4. Joshua SHEPHERD 10 Thurrock 1:18.44 213 37.93
5. Isaac FARRUGIA 10 Colchester 1:19.25 207 38.37
6. Jan MILKOV 10 Thurrock 1:22.01 187 40.11
7. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 1:22.45 184 38.69
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Arthur BERNANS 11 Basildon Ph 1:09.39 308 33.66
2. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddington 1:12.03 276 34.74
3. Zachary SKILLETT 11 Basildon Ph 1:12.81 267 35.35
4.  Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 1:15.21 242 36.20
5. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 1:15.51 239 36.14
6. Joe POWER 11 Runnymede 1:18.07 216 36.12
7. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 1:19.08 208 37.47
8. Yasir AHMED 11 Hackney 1:22.15 186 40.09
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 1:01.58 442 30.36
2. Colin MOGHINA 12 Thurrock 1:05.22 372 31.27
3. Luke REID 12 Maidstone 1:07.25 339 31.92
4. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 1:08.31 323 3297
5. Samuel WALSH 12 Witham Dolph 1:08.93 315 33.19
6. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 1:09.77 303 32.94
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Harrison RIDER 13 Basildon Ph 58.34 519 28.48
2. Bryan PIEDRA OJEDA 13 Hackney 1:04.37 387 30.96
3. Louis LANE 13 Basildon Ph 1:04.60 382 31.27
4. James STUART 13 Basildon Ph 1:08.43 322 32.73
5. James POULTON 13 Croydon Amph 1:10.90 289 34.68
14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50
1. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted 55.12 616 26.53
2. Tobi LAGUDA 15 Hatfield 55.48 604 27.71
3. Lee BAKER 22 Bark & Dagen 56.31 578 27.56
4. George ROGERS 17  Saffron Wald 57.00 557 27.45
5. Ellis STANHOPE 15  Sevenoaks 57.19 551 27.87
6. JohnBOYLE 17  DunmowAtlant 57.26 549 27.62
7. James SPEERS 14 Basildon Ph 57.81 534 27.63
8. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 58.59 513 27.03
9. Cole SHEPARD 15 Basildon Ph 58.68 510 28.28
10. Joseph BENTLEY 19 Witham Dolph 58.99 502 28.84
11. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 59.05 501 28.41
12. Nam NGUYEN 16 Orpington OJ 1:00.44 467 29.14
13. Samuel BARELLA 17 Thurrock 1:00.46 467 28.17
14. Mael BELY 17  Saffron Wald 1:01.46 444 29.55
15. Ryan DAVIS 14 Basildon Ph 1:01.53 443 29.81
16. Alfie WILLIAMS 14 Canvey lsl 1:01.64 440 30.20
17. Christopher STEPHENS 15 Basildon Ph 1:01.81 437 30.00
18. Dominic PERCY 15 Sevenoaks 1:02.62 420 29.43
19. Daniel BLERKOM 14 Southend 1:02.84 415 30.50
20. Henry FERRIES 15 Basildon Ph 1:02.86 415 30.37
21. Samuel SKILLETT 14 Basildon Ph 1:03.40 405 30.45
22. Lewis MARSTON 15 Runnymede 1:03.75 398 31.17
23. Dillon BENTLEY 14 Sevenoaks 1:04.43 385 30.72
24. Marcus HUMPHREY 14 Sevenoaks 1:05.05 375 31.87
25. Harvey LAST 14 Southend 1:05.12 373 31.00
26. Oliver FORD 16 Witham Dolph 1:05.41 368 30.28
27. James DILLON 14 Basildon Ph 1:06.01 358 31.20
28. Nathan FORD 16 Witham Dolph 1:07.76 331 32.39

Ethan HUNTER 15 Sevenoaks DNC

Henry RENNOLLS 17  White Oak DNC
EVENT 35 Girls Open 100m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Natalie TYLER 9 Felixstowe 1:25.69 271 41.95
2. Daisy MANNING 9 Basildon Ph 1:28.35 247 39.25
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Skye CARTER 10 Basildon Ph 1:21.14 319 37.38
2. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 1:45.62 144 48.14
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Sophie CONROY 11 Thurrock 1:19.24 343 38.51

2. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Black Lion 1:19.54 339 37.40

3. Kayla MOERMAN 11 Beachfield 1:20.85 323 3947

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50

1. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basﬂdon Ph 1:11.87 460 34.71

2. Erin NISBET 12 Tonbridge 1:13.29 433 34.48

3. Bryony EDGINGS 12 Thurrock 1:17.72 363 36.64

4. Caitlin MURRAY 12 Thurrock 1:29.16 240 41.66

5. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 1:30.51 230 41.77

6. Maya MALHOTRA 12 Croydon Amph 1:31.26 224 42.22

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 1:15.68 393 35.79

2. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 1:17.74 363 36.56

3. Hannah COLLETT 13 Basildon Ph 1:17.99 359 35.95

4. Emily COOPER 13 Canvey sl 1:20.13 331 36.85

5. Evie HUNNISETT 13 Basildon Ph 1:20.51 327 37.10

6. Lydia DAVIES 13 Southend 1:21.19 319 37.73

7. Grace HAYNES 13 Basildon Ph 1:21.90 310 37.31

8. Lucia HOOPER 13 Croydon Amph 1:22.43 304 38.61

9. Freya STIRLING 13  Saffron Wald 1:22.81 300 37.87

14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 1:07.91 545 31.30

2. Macy LAWRENCE 15 Basildon Ph 1:08.89 522 32.84

3. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 1:09.68 504 32.56

4. Maddie STARES 14 Watford SC 1:11.25 472 33.24

5. Erin LEE 16 Basildon Ph 1:11.84 460 33.67

6. Junayna AHMED 14 Bark & Dagen 1:12.62 445 34.09

7. Radost MILKOVA 14 Thurrock 1:13.46 430 34.14

8. Millie TURNER 14 Basildon Ph 1:15.14 402 36.72

9. Emily COMBER 15  Runnymede 1:15.17 402 3543

10. Laura WRIGHT 15 Sevenoaks 1:16.80 376 3541

11. Mollie DOWNES 14 Hoddesdon 1:18.83 348 36.26

12. Annabel SPEERS 17 Basildon Ph 1:19.06 345 36.68

13. Isobel GEORGIOU 16 Hatfield 1:19.75 336 36.88

14. Matilda CALDWELL 16 Saffron Wald 1:21.60 314 36.20

EVENT 36 Boys Open 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Llewellyn PORTER 9 Hackney 3:03.53 226 43.54 1:30.24 211745

2. Robert FENNER 9 Basildon Ph 3:19.57 176 47.67 1:39.73  2:32.86

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Christian CALIANU 10 Thurrock 3:12.80 195 51.11 1:4026  2:28.21

2. Leo EASTER 10 Runnymede 3:18.30 179 4718 1:38.89  2:29.22

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Tristan THORPE 11 Teddlngton 2:52.88 271 41.44 12689  2:11.10

2. Jonathan VOWELL 11 Sevenoaks 2:58.08 248 43.01 1:2952 211481

3. Gabriel KIESKIEWICZ 11 Hackney 2:58.70 245 4243 12788  2:14.71

4. Aidan WOOD 11 Thurrock 2:58.72 245 43.90 12989 211517

5. Sam ADAMS 11 Hackney 3:02.16 231 43.64 1:29.70  2:17.62

6. Jacob RAY 11 Basildon Ph 3:13.77 192 - 1:36.72  2:26.12

7. YASSIR AHMED 11 Hackney 3:26.67 158 4913 1:4196  2:35.77

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Nico LANE 12 Croydon Amph 2:41.20 334 37.95 1:19.02  2:.01.16

2. Joshua PRENDERGAST 12 Tonbridge 2:44.70 313 38.99 1:2092  2:03.86

3. Harry STAGG 12 Basildon Ph 2:55.42 259 41.46 1:2583  2:10.80

4. Frankie SHEPHERD 12 Basildon Ph 2:59.29 243 43.60 12964 211583

5. Daniel QUE 12 Southend 2:59.41 242 43.76 1:29.72  2:115.78

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Matthew HARVEY 13 Basildon Ph 2:28.57 427 34.23 1:11.38 1:50.31

2. Luke OULDS 13 Basildon Ph 2:36.94 362 37.02 1:16.30 1:57.08

3. Lennie WRIGHT 13 Canvey sl 2:52.19 274 42.50 12752  2:112.25

14 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

1. Samuel PEASE 18 Basﬂdon Ph 2:10.99 623 30.22 1:04.10 1:37.77

2. Zane BATT 14 Cheshunt 2:22.94 480 3217 1:08.20 1:45.68

3. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 2:23.50 474 32.74 1:09.48 1:47.05

4. Kieron HARRIS 15  Thurrock 2:28.71 426 3378 111148  1:49.71

5. Daniel BLERKOM 14 Southend 2:36.44 366 36.70 1:15.51 1:56.23
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EVENT 37 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lexie GOODMAN 10 Basildon Ph 3:32.56 280 4858  1:4277  2:37.52
2. Gracie PARKER 10 Basildon Ph 3:46.00 233 52.83  1:49.26  2:48.04
3. Emily GEAKE 10 Tonbridge 3:48.07 226 50.55  1:50.29  2:50.05
4. Oluwatamilore BANKOLE 10  Thurrock 3:52.34 214 53.37  1:53.77  2:54.07
Evie DRUMMOND 10 Basildon Ph DNC

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Emily BROWN 11 Sevenoaks 3:17.51 349 4594  1:3725  2:29.75
2. Anna-Lucia FENNER 11 Basildon Ph 3:30.71 287 4790  1:40.78  2:36.02
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. AvaKELLY 12 Croydon Amph 2:57.88 478 3932 1:2465 211262
2. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 3:.00.12 460 4135  1:26.15
3. Ruby WHEELER 12 Basildon Ph 3.03.74 433 4293  1:2901  2:17.60
4, Holly GEAKE 12 Tonbridge 3:04.91 425 4193  1:2964  2:18.91
5. Jessie SPAVINS 12 F S Godmanc 3:07.06 411 4189 1:2856  2:17.36
6. Alexa MILES-STEVENS 12 Thurrock 3:.09.42 396 4207 1:2935  2:20.32
7. Evie BROWN 12 Watford SC 3:15.50 360 4426  1:3379  2:2545
8. Madalyne ALLKINS 12 Thurrock 3:18.18 345 4429  1:3428  2:26.36
9. Leah LIPSEY SWARBRICK 12 Hackney 3:18.27 345 4659  1:3685  2:28.81
10. Kayla BAKER 12 Black Lion 3:21.58 328 4694  1:3699  2:31.15
11. Francesca KEY 12 Canvey lsl 3:22.11 326 46.79  1:3810  2:30.52
12. Eleanor LENNON 12 Thurrock 3:24.78 313 4818  1:40.89  2:34.41
13. Natasha GOODYEAR 12 Bromley 3:28.27 297 - 1:3952  2:34.76
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Elizabeth MCKEOWN 13 RTW Monson 3:.04.63 427 4444  1:3028 21824
2. Vinni SOMASUNDRAM 13 Bo Of Harrow 3:04.73 427 4355 112971 2:18.26
3. Veronika PEREIRA 13 Bo Of Harrow 3:06.92 412 4203 1:2970 2:1848
4. Ronni PHILLIMORE 13 Hackney 3:09.61 394 4302 1:3209 2:21.04
5. Chloe BUTLER 13 F S Godmanc 3:12.77 375 4324  1:3163  2:23.69
6. Aaliyah ANSARI 13 Bo Of Harrow 3:17.23 350 4433  1:3351  2:26.06
14 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Aoife MARLEY 16 Witham Dolph 2:46.06 587 38.88  1:21.37  2:04.83
2. Chiara ROGERS 14  Team Luton 2:49.07 557 3870  1:2014  2:04.42
3. ElaNORTON 14 Hatfield 2:53.52 515 3946  1:2358  2:10.00
4. Ellie WHEELER 15 Basildon Ph 2:53.86 512 3960 1:2324  2:08.82
5. AlaraNORTON 16 Hatfield 2:54.58 505 4005 1:2306  2:08.59
6. Maia MCPHERSON 16 Witham Dolph 2:58.73 47 4214 12741 21373
7. Dani HARTIN 16 Basildon Ph 2:58.98 469 3848  1:2447  2:13.31
8. Lara TOBIAS-TARSH 15 Hackney 2:59.57 464 4152 12642 21457
9. Ciara TAPPENDEN 16 Basildon Ph 3:00.39 458 4050 1:2634  2:13.30
10. Aoife PEARSON 14 Hackney 3:04.74 426 4337  1:30.36 2:18.01
11. Megan MARTER 14 Sevenoaks 3:04.78 426 4091  1:2797  2:17.06
12. Amelie BROWN 15 Watford SC 3:11.07 385 4302 1:31.84  2:2291
13. Sophie GEORGIOU 14 Hatfield 3:21.25 330 - 113623 2:29.76
EVENT 38 FINAL OF EVENT 32 Boys Open 50m Butterfly
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted 26.88 581
2. Lewis BINNING 15 Basildon Ph 27.40 548
3. Louis HAYES 14 Sevenoaks 27.76 527
4. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted 28.02 512
5. George ROGERS 17  Saffron Wald 28.30 497
6. Louis NGUYEN 15 Hackney 28.83 470
7. Alex COYLE 12 Bo Of Harrow 28.90 467
EVENT 39 FINAL OF EVENT 31 Girls Open 50m Freestyle
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rianna SMITH 19 Basildon Ph 27.99 609
2. Tilly MAYES 14 Thurrock 28.25 592
3. Emily LUSH 15 Potters Bar 28.34 587
4. Caitlin EBBAGE 12 Tonbridge 28.56 573
5. Holly HILDREW 18 Basildon Ph 28.61 570
6. Ellie VOWELL 15 Sevenoaks 28.66 567
7. Grace WALLER 13 Basildon Ph 28.88 554
8. Ruby COYLE 15 Bo Of Harrow 28.92 552
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BPSC EASTER Meet - Results Sheet

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming)
License 1IER180211

EVENT 40 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 1500m Freestyle
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Noah ENTICKNAP 13 Sevenoaks 19:18.05 425
50m  33.32 100m 1:10.62 150m 1:48.71 200m 2:27.07 250m 3:05.64 300m 3:44.43 350m 4:23.11
450m 5:41.18 500m 6:20.12 550m 6:58.71 600m 7:37.55 650m 8:17.07 700m 8:55.74 750m 9:35.32

850m 10:53.28
1250m 16:05.98

900m 11:32.35
1300m 16:44.79

950m 12:11.47
1350m 17:23.96

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Callum WOLLASTON 16 Cheshunt
50m  30.57 100m 1:04.24 150m 1:38.82
450m 5:10.63 500m 5:45.99 550m 6:21.93
850m 9:53.22 900m 10:28.32 950m 11:02.65

1250m 14:30.33
2. Ellis STANHOPE
50m 31.30
450m 5:15.29
850m 10:00.93
1250m 14:46.35
3. James SPEERS
50m 31.56
450m 5:21.03
850m 10:09.46
1250m 14:58.05

4.  Christopher STEPHENS

50m 31.42
450m 5:18.94
850m 10:10.10

1250m 15:03.10

1300m 15:05.09 1350m 15:39.84
15 Sevenoaks
100m 1:05.62 150m 1:40.88
500m 5:50.79 550m 6:26.89
900m 10:36.87 950m 11:11.94
1300m 15:22.52 1350m 15:58.19
14 Basildon Ph
100m 1:06.63 150m 1:43.26
500m 5:57.47 550m 6:33.26
900m 10:44.89 950m 11:20.45
1300m 15:34.47 1350m 16:09.62
15 Basildon Ph
100m 1:06.68 150m 1:42.11
500m 5:55.26 550m 6:31.24
900m 10:46.53 950m 11:23.39
1300m 15:39.77 1350m 16:16.22

1000m 12:49.82
1400m 18:03.06

Time
17:20.44
200m 2:14.11
600m 6:57.40
1000m 11:37.11
1400m 16:13.98
17:42.92
200m 2:16.48
600m 7:03.04
1000m 11:47.97
1400m 16:33.80
17:56.83
200m 2:20.51
600m 7:09.79
1000m 11:56.57
1400m 16:46.67
18:03.56
200m 2:18.22
600m 7:08.32
1000m 11:59.67
1400m 16:52.94

1050m 13:28.97
1450m 18:41.63

1100m 14.08.34
1500m 19:18.05

FINA Pt

250m 2:49.27
650m 7:32.38
1050m 12:11.45
1450m 16:48.21

250m 2:52.18
650m 7:38.31
1050m 12:23.58
1450m 17:09.01

250m 2:55.82
650m 7:46.26
1050m 12:32.36
1450m 17:21.81

250m 2:53.93
650m 7:44.77
1050m 12:36.67
1450m 17:28.65

586
300m 3:24.84
700m 8:07.75
1100m 12:45.92
1500m 17:20.44
550
300m 3:27.75
700m 8:13.90
1100m 12:59.54
1500m 17:42.92
529
300m 3:32.16
700m 8:22.35
1100m 13:08.21
1500m 17:56.83
519
300m 3:30.16
700m 8:21.36
1100m 13:13.40
1500m 18:03.56

1150m 14:47.93

350m 3:59.96
750m 8:42.95
1150m 13:20.48

350m 4:03.32
750m 8:49.21
1150m 13:35.30

350m 4.07.85
750m 8:58.13
1150m 13:44.79

350m 4:06.26
750m 8:57.70
1150m 13:50.12

400m 5:02.30
800m 10:14.29
1200m 15:27.23

400m 4:35.40
800m 9:18.22
1200m 13:55.77

400m 4:39.42
800m 9:25.40
1200m 14:11.11

400m 4:44.18
800m 9:33.75
1200m 14:21.42

400m 4:42.66
800m 9:34.15
1200m 14:26.60
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